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Foreword 
Welcome to our two-day auction for May – 855 lots in total! 

The stamp and postal history day 1 includes a good collection of Indian 

Feudatory States which I hope will fill some gaps! Good ranges of China and 

Germany, Japan and Newfoundland, New Zealand, also feature in the 

foreign sale.  

We have two further stamp and postal history auctions in preparation, with 

Great Britain, Commonwealth and foreign. 

 

Antiques, bygones, advertising and ephemera, toys and books make up day 2 

with a good range of Guinness advertisements, Hornby and other toys, 

music with records, several scarce.  

 

The next auction of similar lots will be held in June.  

 

Good luck with all your bids, viewing for this auction is by appointment.  

 

Kind regards 

 

 

 
 

 

Viewing of Auction Lots and Attendance on the day  

By appointment only, please call and one of our staff will make your 

appointment and which lots you would like to view so we can have them 

ready for your arrival, or if you are attending the sale. 

We ask that customers wait until 12 noon, May 22nd before making post-sale 

enquires as information will not be available before that time. 

Invoices will be sent out as soon as possible. 
Buyer Collects – Where lots are marked ‘Buyer Collects’ we no longer despatch. 

 

Forthcoming Auctions 2024 
 

Tuesday 18th & Wednesday 19th June 

(Toys and Hornby followed by antiques and bygones) 
 

  



1 King George VI Stanley Gibbons Illustrated Album, collection remove4d (ready 

to fill in). Cover poor but an economical album 

£15 - £25 

2 Great Britain small stock book with Mint and Used postage and commemorative 

Queen Victoria to George VI 

£10 - £15 

3 Great Britain - A stockbook with Edward VII and QEII, some very fine used. 

Nice lot. (100s) 

£20 - £30 

4 Great Britain - Windsor Album Vol II Decimal stamps from 1970-1982. Very 

fine condition, part filled and ideal for completion.  

£25 - £30 

5 Great Britain 1971-2000 Lindner album in slip cases with u/m Machin decimal 

sets for England, Northern Ireland, Scotland and Wales. Includes paper, printed, 

perf, shade, phosphor band and gum varieties all labelled. Postage dues and 1984 

postage labels, 1986-87 star and D underprints, some perf and print errors and 

1992-93 high value postage £1-£10. Good condition, a good, specialised collection 

£500 - £750 

6 Great Britain ring binder with used collection of Royal Mail delivery cards and 

Parcelforce Datapost labels mint and used with documentation. 

£25 - £30 

7 Ceylon 1866-1975 small stockbook with m/m and used collection (100s). Strength 

in Queen Victoria to King George VI era. Mainly postage stamps and officials, only 

a few commemoratives.  

£40 - £50 

8 France 1975-1985 Leuchtturm album with mounted pages containing very nearly 

complete u/m issues for the period. Very clean album, cat value £1000+ 

£150 - £200 

9 France 1970-2007 u/m collection in stockbook (100s) strength in 1980s, very 

little duplication. Includes pre-cancels, postage issues, postage dues, UNESCO, and 

Council of Europe. Also, a packet of used. Cat value £1607.95 

£80 - £120 

10 French Colonies 1892-1992 stockbook of m/m and used (100s) unpicked and 

covering all French territories. Strength in early issues.  

£40 - £50 

11 Portugal and Colonies ring binder with m/m and used collection (100s), includes 

shades 

£50 - £100 

12 Russian Federation local opts and Russian Post Office abroad. £500+ £40 - £60 

13 Scouting - A stockbook of mostly 1980s Scout mint sets and miniature sheets. A 

very good lot with Scout stickers others 1950s and 1960s with some duplication.  

£50 - £80 

14 Thematics - Bird A5 stockbook with Worldwide A-Z, u/m, m/m and used 

collection (100+) 

£20 - £25 

15 India (Feudatory States) stockbook with mint range, variations etc. (57) £50 - £60 

16 India (Travancore) officials 1911-1930 - A fine used album page of varieties (14) £15 - £25 

17 India (Travancore) Officials 1930-1939 - A good fine used range with varieties 

(23) 

£25 - £30 

18 India (Travancore) Officials 1930-1939 - A good fine used range with varieties 

(23) 

£20 - £25 

19 India (Travancore) Officials 1930-1939 fine used with varieties including SG 

067B (Cat £120), (15) 

£40 - £50 

20 India (Travancore) Officials 1932 071-036a - fine used with varieties, several 

scarce 079, 081c etc. (16) 

£15 - £25 

21 India (Travancore) Officials 1939-1951 - Fine used on six albums pages. Another 

page with three Court Fees stamps 

£20 - £30 

22 India (Travancore) Officials 1949-1951, SG09, 2a on 4ch red, six mint blocks on 

four, each with annotated varieties. (Two pages) 

£30 - £40 

23 India Feudatory States 1868 two letter fronts with adhesives. One used Calcutta, 

the second with faults (2) 

£25 - £30 

24 India (Alwar State) 1877-1901 used range (11) £10 - £20 

25 India (Bambra State) 1888-1893 - a neat and tidy collection on two album pages 

(26) 

£40 - £50 

26 India (Bhopal State) Officials 1908-1938 mainly fine used on three album pages, 

includes varieties, (51). Good quality 

£30 - £40 

27 India (Bhopal State) Service 1936-1949 very fine used 1/2a to 1 Rupee (3), 

specialised annotations i.e., 0341, 341b and 341ba. Useful lot (14) 

£20 - £25 

28 India (Bhopal) Service 1936-1949 4 Anna, 0339 Error Overprint Double, 0339e, 

fine used. SG £250 

£50 - £80 



29 India (Bhopal) Service 1940 1/4 Anna fine used (2) one double print? 1944-47, 

1944-49 2 Anna and 4 Anna (4) all fine used, also 1944-49 Mint 3p and 1.1/2 Anna 

claret. SG a350 and 0353 in blocks of four and 9p fine used 

£10 - £20 

30 India (Bhor State) 1879 - A very fine specialised range with handstamp Native 

paper issues on very thick and thicker paper (8), medium paper (4) and medium to 

thin paper (6). 1879 Hand stamped Type 2 SG2 mint and used (12) also 1901 SG3 

probably used. Nice lot (31) 

£25 - £30 

31 India (Charkhari State) 1897 1/4 Anna mint (2), fine used cds, 1/2 Anna SG 6 

mint (4), 1 Anna and 2 Anna mint SG 5-8 and 1902-04 numerals changed 1/2 Anna 

mint and used, 4 Anna (SG 14) mint 

£20 - £30 

32 India (Charkhari State) 1909-1919 Fine mint range including 1p turquoise-blue 

and 1/2 Anna vermillion both in corner blocks of 10. Cat £80+ 

£15 - £25 

33 India (Charkhari State) 1909-1919 Mint range SG 18-21 and Type 2.1/2a (2) and 

1 Anna, 1912-17 hand stamp 1p SG 4 used. (8) 

£15 - £25 

34 India (Charkhari State) 1931 set fine used 1/2a to 5a with varieties and 2 Anna 

with visible print offset on reverse (19) 

£15 - £25 

35 India (Cochin) 1892 1/2 put SG 1a fine used SG 1b mint, 1 pit SG 2 mint, 2 put 

SG 3 fine used. 1894 1/2 put SG 5, 5a and 5b fine used, 2 put SG 7 fine used. 1896 

1 put SG 8 used (9) 

£25 - £30 

36 India (Cochin) 1898 3p to 2put fine used 3p mint, 1902-03 Thick white paper SG 

16 to 19 fine used and 1909 '2' Surcharges Type 7 and 7b, mint (16) 

£40 - £50 

37 India (Cochin) 1911-1934 - A fine range on five album pages mostly fine used, 

few mint, a very detailed shady. (45) 

£25 - £30 

38 India (Cochin) 1913 Official Surcharges 3p to 12 anna fine used, including SG 

03i (13) 

£40 - £60 

39 India (Cochin) 1919-1933 - A carefully annotated study 010 to 019a and a range of 

four values with straight backed 'C' variety (22) 

£30 - £40 

40 India (cochin) officials 1919-1933 - A very fine range of varieties, 4p to 1/2 annas. 

(11) 

£25 - £30 

41 India (Cochin Anchal) 1924 letter (printed) with very fine pair 2 annas black SG 

114 

£15 - £20 

42 India (Cochin State) 1923-1931 officials with good ranges of varieties used 8pids 

(10), 10 pids (4) and 1929-1931 (11) 

£25 - £30 

43 India (Cochin Officials) 1933-1938 with 1933 Surcharges in red, 1933-38 1 anna 

to 10 annas 036 to 043 and 044-46, all very fine used (14) 

£10 - £15 

44 India (Cochin Officials) 1933-1944 very fine used range from 048 to 060 and 

067b. Cat £110. (15) 

£20 - £30 

45 India (Cochin Officials) 1944-1949 fine used from 069 to 0103 (18), various 

varieties 

£15 - £25 

46 India (Dhar State) 1897-1900 Mint with 1897-1900 to 1 anna black/green, and 

1898-1900 set fine mint (10) 

£20 - £30 

47 India (Hyderabad) 1896-1870 1 anna olive-green, SG 1, 1/2a brown SG2 and 2a 
sage-green SG 3 and 1871-1909 1/2a red-brown SG 4. All mint (5) 

£20 - £30 

48 India (Hyderabad) 1871-1909 very fine used and several mint, noted SG 15ba, 

mint (Cat £450) and 2a sage-green fine used. (Cat £70). Nice lot (29) 

£50 - £80 

49 India (Hyderabad) 1871-1900 fine used Incl SG 19b, surcharge 1898 (8), 1900 SG 

21 and 21a (15) 

£15 - £20 

50 India (Hyderabad) 1905-1911 fine used including SG 22ba (£40), SG 23c, SG 

25c, SG 26b. (20) 

£15 - £20 

51 India (Hyderabad) 1908-1911 and 1912-15 fine used on two pages (37) £15 - £20 

52 India (Hyderabad) 1927 to 1947 Fine used Incl SG 37 (10) £15 - £20 

53 India (Hyderabad) 1931-1947 Fine used and mint on two pages (14) £10 - £15 

54 India (Hyderabad) Officials - 1873 01-03 Mint (3) SG 09a, 011a (Cat £90) used  £25 - £30 

55 India (Hyderabad) Officials 1909-1911 Fine used range Incl 020a, 02oe, 022ga 

(Cat £140), (12) 

£15 - £25 

56 India (Hyderabad) Officials 1909-1911 Fine used range Incl 024 mint and fine 

used, 025 and 025c fine used 027a, (12) 

£20 - £25 



57 India (Hyderabad) Officials 1911-1912 very fine used 029-034a Incl 031e 

(unpriced) 

£20 - £30 

58 India (Hyderabad) Officials very fine used 1911-1912 035 to 039c, 038 P12.1/2 

(Not catalogues) al 20 fine used block of six variants 

£30 - £50 

59 India (Hyderabad) Officials 1917-1934 Fine used 040e to 045 with 045 (Cat £85), 

(15) 

£15 - £20 

60 India (Hyderabad) Officials 1933 Fine used 044 to 053, ranges of shades and 

051a and 052 (17) 

£15 - £20 

61 India (Indore) 1886 1/2 Anna SG 1 mint and used, SG 2a mint, 1889 h/s with 

1889-92 mint and fine used sets (12) 

£20 - £25 

62 India (Indore) 1904-20 fine used, Incl SG 11b (Cat £225) and 1927 to 4 Anna (23) £25 - £30 

63 India (Indore) 1940-1946 Fine used two Rupees SG 42. Cat £275 £40 - £50 

64 India (Indore) 1941 One Anna Overprints (2); a 1940-46 1/4Anna to 2Annas fine 

used, and officials mint to 4 Annas and SG 57 (20) 

£8 - £12 

65 India (Jaipur) 1904-1908, 1904 m/mint with 1/2Anna and 1Anna; 

1905-1908 with mounted mint 1/2a and 1Anna and 2Anna SG9, 11 and 

12 12 and fine used SG10, 10a, 13 and 14 (9) 

£15 - £20 

66 India (Jaipur) 1911 m/mint with 1/4 Anna, SG 16; SG 17 in sheetlets 

of four, SG 18 Printed double with varieties sheetlet of four, also SG 

19c and 21a. (22) 

£25 - £30 

67 India (Jaipur) 1912-22 1/4 Anna, SG22, 23 & 24 1 Anna, 1/2 Anna 

25, 4 Anna SG 30, all m/mint and SG25 & 29 used (8_ 

£15 - £20 

68 India (Jaipur) Officials - 1928-1937 Fine used range (14) £10 - £20 

69 India (Jhalawar) 1896 SG 1-2, mint (3) fine used (1) and range of four 

unused (9) 

£10 - £15 

70 India (Jind) 1874-1885 with m/mint 1874 with SG1,2 and 3 and SG 7 

(Cat £225); 1876 1 and card-paper m/mint SG 9 and 11a; 1882-1885 

mostly mint (17) 

£20 - £30 

71 India (Jind) 1882-1885 nice m/mint ranges on various papers (14) £25 - £30 

72 India (Morvi) 1931-1934 Mint (mtd) range of ten (10) £15 - £25 

73 India (Mysore) 1920-1930 SG31, small stain 1Anna opt Civil and 

Military Station; Bangalore all mint (3) 

£20 - £30 

74 India (Sirmoor) 1872-1880 SG1 and SG2 m/mint 1892Hirec used and 

1888096 mint and used (19) 

£15 - £20 

75 India (Sirmoor) 1896-1897 m/mint range (6) £10 - £15 

76 India (Soruth) 1886-1913 used and m/mint, small range (10) £10 - £15 

77 India (Soruth) 1914-1924 used range on various papers (16) £10 - £15 

77A India (Soruth) on three pages 1929-1938 used range Incl Officials 

(23) 

£10 - £15 

78 India (Travancore) 1888-1889 Fine Used with 1888 set of three (SG 

1-3) and 1889-1904 wove paper with varieties of SG 4, SG 6 wmk 

plate, SG 7 and SG 8 (22) 

£10 - £20 

79 India (Travancore) 1904-1920 Fine used collection with varieties SG 

16-20, 1906 surcharges (20) 

£15 - £20 

80 India (Travancore) 1904-1920 wmk B, P 12 various papers and 

varieties, good range, fine used (28) 

£15 - £20 

81 India (Travancore) 1914-1922 wmk sideways SG 23-30 Fine used 

with varieties (17) and 1921 Surcharges with varieties fine used, few 

mint (10), (27)  

£15 - £20 

82 India (Travancore) 1924-1939 Maharaja Baia Rama Varma good very 

fine range with varieties and errors (25) 

£20 - £30 



83 India (Travancore) 1934-1939 SG 40-46, very fine used with very 

good range of varieties, several highly catalogued SG 42c, SG 44b, 46b, 

46ca etc. (23) 

£25 - £30 

84 India (Travancore) 1931-1932 mint and fine used includes varieties 

including overprint double and inverted (15) 

£15 - £25 

85 India (Travancore) 1937-1943 mainly fine used on three album pages 

(18) 

£10 - £15 

86 India (Travancore) 1946 revalidated SG 77b and officials 1911-1930 

with a good range of varieties and errors, including 01a inverted. Cat 

£110, SG 07 fine used, Cat £180. Good lot (20) 

£50 - £60 

87 India (Travancore) Officials 1911-1930 fine used from 08-022 good 

range with varieties, Incl 022 (Cat £140). (24) 

£30 - £40 

88 India (Travancore) Officials 1911-1930 Fine used with good varieties 

and errors (27) 

£50 - £80 

89 Great Britain 1840 1d Black, TP, Plate 2 - very fine used with four 

margins, red Maltese Cross, very light marginal thin.  

£50 - £75 

90 Great Britain 1841 2d blue, fine. Block Maltese Cross, numeral '7' in 

cross, SG 14f. Cat £1,200, nice example 

£180 - £250 

91 Great Britain 1841 1d red-brown used with black Maltese Cros of 

Norwich or York, PE, close to good margins 

£20 - £30 

92 Great Britain 1841 1d red-brown used with crisp black Maltese Cross 

of Dublin, AA, close to good margins 

£40 - £50 

93 Great Britain 1841 1d red-brown used with black Maltese Cross. A 

good  range of eight, mostly four close to good margins. SG Cat £60 x 8 

£50 - £80 

94 Great Britain 1841 1d red-brown, fine used with black Maltese Cross, 

nice lot (4) 

£40 - £50 

95 Great Britain 1843 Postal History EL dated 27.12.1843 Brighton 

posted to Stratford SG 8 1d red, cancelled with black Maltese Cross. 3x 

Cancels on reverse Brighton /3/DE28/1843 red ring X/28RE28/1843, 

red shield 4FG4/DE28/1843 

£10 - £15 

96 Great Britain 1862 pre-paid envelope posted to Norwich cancelled 

22.9.62 with London N.W., duplex cancel or 1d pink postal rate. Two 

times Norwich 23.9.62 on reverse 

£5 - £10 

97 Great Britain Surface print range 1862-1880 some faults, used in 

Gibraltar (2.1/2). Cat £780+ (5) 

£20 - £30 

98 Great Britain 1872 Postal History EL in the form of a report from 

Loch Leven Sluice House 3rd-9th March 1872 posted to Markinch 

cancelled 9.3.72 with Kinross duplex cancel on SG 49 1/2d rose plate 8 

£20 - £25 

99 Great Britain 1873 envelope with contents posted to Bakewell with 

Wirksworth cancelled 23.12.73, with Bakewell duplex cancel on pair of 

SG 49 1/2d rose plate 6 stamps.  

£15 - £20 

100 Great Britain 1874 pre-paid envelope posted within London 

cancelled 26.3.74 with a London W duplex cancel on 1d pink postal 

rate.  

£5 - £10 

101 Great Britain 1875 envelope with contents poste to Shrewsbury 

cancelled 29.11.75 with a Brighton Duplex cancel on SG 44 1d red 

plate 167 

£5 - £10 

102 Great Britain 1883 envelope posted to Stowbridge cancelled 9.6.83 

with a Brighton duplex cancel on SG 172 1d lilac stamp 

£5 - £10 



103 Great Britian 1887 damaged water-stained envelope posted to 

Sheffield, cancelled 15.2.87 with Nottingham duplex cancels on SG 172 

1d lilac stamp 

£3 - £5 

104 Great Britain 1888 Postal History EL Farming Stock Insurance 

Renewal Notice dated 28.9.1888, Driffield posted to Hull cancelled 

28.9.88 with a Driffield duplex cancel on SG 172 1d lilac 

£5 - £10 

105 Great Britain 1895-1902 2x pre-paid 1/2d postal rate envelopes and 

pre-paid 1/2d Postcard all used. 

£5 - £10 

106 Great Britain 1867 Good range of Penny reds (Plates noted) on 

envelopes, Glasgow and Stranraer to Edinburgh duplex cancels. Good 

correspondence (11) 

£30 - £40 

107 Great Britain 1855-57 SG 66a fine used 4d rose. Cat value £150 £20 - £30 

108 Great Britain 1872-73 SG 122 fine used 6d deep chestnut plate 11. Cat 

value £125 

£20 - £25 

109 Great Britain 1881-1954 group of (12) used mint (some faults), 

examples of Queen Victoria and George V Control letter types, also 2x 

George VI examples, one with control letter and cylinder No. Other 

with cylinder Number only.  

£10 - £15 

110 Great Britain 1883-1884 SG 196 fine used 1s dull green. Cat value 

£325 

£25 - £30 

111 Great Britain 1883-1884 SG 196 fine used 1s dull green. Cat value 

£325 

£25 - £30 

112 Great Britain 1883-1884 SG 178 used 2s6d lilac with perf nibbles SG 

179 used 2s6d deep lilac SG 180 used 5s rose perfin. Cat value £635 

£20 - £30 

113 Great Britain 1887-92 SG 210 fine used 10d dull purple and carmine. 

Cat value £45 

£10 - £15 

114 Great Britain 1897 Queen Victoria Diamond Jubilee Phantoms u/m 

set of 7. This set is the forerunner of Jubilee themed sets.  

£15 - £20 

115 Great Britain 1902-10 Edward VII SG 262 used 2s6d dull purple. 

Crease across stamp. Cat value £180 

£8 - £12 

116 Great Britain 1903-10 Edward VII SG 262 fine used 2s6d dull 

purple, SG 263 fine used 5s bright carmine and SG 264 fine used 5s 

deep bright carmine. Cat value £620 

£40 - £50 

117 Great Britain 1911-13 Edward VII SG 316 fine used 2s6d dull 

reddish purple, SG 317 fine used 2s6d dark purple and SG 318 fine 

used 5s carmine. Cat value £570 

£30 - £40 

118 Great Britain 1911 set of five u/m Coronation Cinderella stamps 

printed for the Union of Philanthropic Philately London 

£30 - £40 

119 Great Britain 1912-24 SG 361 m/m 1d Scarlet Vermilion Control 

Q21. Cat value £180 

£10 - £15 

120 Great Britain 1912-24 SG 359 m/m 1d, lower right hand corner strip 

of three Control L18. Left hand stamp has printing flaw upper right-

hand corner. Cat value £90 

£15 - £20 

121 Great Britain 1915 George V SG 412 used 10s blue. Cat £875 £40 - £50 

122 Great Britain 1915 George V SG 409 used 5s bright carmine. Cat 

£400 

£50 - £60 

123 Great Britain 1916-1918 pair of hand coloured birthday cards dated 

1916 and 1918, and a Christmas card dated 1917 with a festive 

illustration cartoon print.  

£15 - £20 



124 Great Britain 1917 2s picture postcards showing Sheffield University 

and Cawthorne Barnsley posted to A.A. Battery., Royal Horse Artillery 

Woolwich  

£5 - £10 

125 Great Britain 1918-1919 George V Seahorses SG 415 used 2s6d 

reddish-brown, SG 415a used 2s6d pale brown. Cat value £160 

£15 - £20 

126 Great Britain Air Mail history labels 2x u/m 1st Aerial Post England 

to Australia 1919, Imperial Airway 1937 All Empire Mails by Air u/m 

label.  

£15 - £20 

127 Great Britain 1933-1934 Philatelic Congress of Great Britain set of 5x 

20th Congress Cinderella's plus SG 440 1d stamp on piece, with nice 

21st Philatelic Congress Manchester cancel 

£20 - £25 

128 Great Britain 1937 Coronation Cinderella u/m et of 60 Coronation 

scene images in original envelope 

£10 - £15 

129 Great Britain 1936 envelope posted to Doncaster cancelled Alford 

Lincs 14.9.36 on SG 457-458 Edward VIII stamps 

£5 - £8 

130 Great Britain 1937 u/m Coronation Souvenir sheetlets of 8 

Cinderella's three in total 2x purple, 1x blue 

£15 - £20 

131 Great Britain 1940 stamp Centenary Exhibition Red Cross Fund 

Cinderella sheetlets. 4x6 stamp Souvenir sheetlets, different colours 

£15 - £20 

132 Great Britain 1940 stamp Centenary Exhibition Red Cross fund 

Cinderella sheetlet set of 5x6 stamps sheetlets in 5 different colour 

£15 - £20 

133 Great Britain 1940 stamp Centenary Exhibition Red Cross Fund 

Cinderella sheetlet set of 5x6 stamp sheetlet in 5 different colour 

£15 - £20 

134 Great Britain 1940 stamp Centenary Exhibition Red Cross Cinderella 

10 u/m plus 2x u/m top of sheetlet pairs 

£15 - £20 

135 Great Britain envelope posted registered to Ipswich cancelled 

Maritime Mail. Maritime Mail registered label from HM Ship censor 

stamp, signed by censor 

£5 - £10 

136 Great Britain 1951 Festival of Britain set of 4 different colour 8 

Cinderella stamp London Souvenir sheets 

£15 - £20 

137 Great Britain 1953 Coronation FDC posted registered to Bromley 

cancelled with Bromley and Beckenham oval registered cancels on SG 

532-535 Coronation issue dated 3 June, 53 1st day of issue.  

£10 - £15 

138 Great Britain 1953 Coronation SG 532-535 m/m and used sets £5 - £8 

139 Great Britain 1957 Scout Jubilee Jamboree SG 557-559 u/m set in 

blocks of 4 

£5 - £8 

140 Great Britain 1957 Scout Jubilee Jamboree SG 557-559 u/m in 

blocks of 9 

£8 - £12 

141 Great Britain 1958 6th Empire and Commonwealth Games SG 567-

569 u/m and used sets u/m set blocks of four, registered envelope 

cancelled on 1st day of issue 18.7.58 on SG 567-569 

£10 - £12 

142 Great Britain 1960 1st Anniversary European Post and Telecoms 

Conference SG 621-622 u/m set in strips of five 

£10 - £15 

143 Great Britain 1960 Tercentenary of Letter Office SG 619-620 u/m 

set in blocks of four, 1st Anniv European Post & Telecoms Conference, 

SG 621-622 u/m set in pairs  

£5 - £10 

144 Great Britain 1961 PO Savings bank SG 623A-625A post & 

Telecoms Conference SG 626-628 7th Parliamentary Conf SG 629-630, 

all u/m sets in blocks of four.  

£5 - £8 



145 Great Britain 1961-66 3x envelopes with old time town numeral 

cancels. One posted to Dersingham 3d stamp cancelled with 

Manchester strike back cancelled with Manchester Slogan Machine 

cancel. Number two posted to Colne Lancs, 3d stamp cancelled with 

151 Colne strike and back cancelled Colne. The third was posted to 

Dersingham with 4d stamp cancelled and 489 Manchester strike and 

Manchester slogan machine cancel 

£5 - £10 

146 Great Britain 1962 National Productivity Year SG 631-633 

(ordinary) u/m set in blocks of six.  

£5 - £8 

147 Great Britain 1971 pair of postal strike Norwich local post envelopes 

FDCs. One cancelled 27.1.71 on 2s red stamp. Two posted to Norwich 

cancelled 2.2.71 and 6d, 1s and 1s6d, both with Emergency Postal 

service clock cancels 

£5 - £10 

148 Great Britain 1971 Post Strike Cinderella's Herm Island optd 

Southampton strike post u/m set 6, 1s to 7s6d values. Exeter Emergency 

Delivery service u/m set of 3 1d-1s values, Exeter Emergency Apollo 

15, 2s value label 

£10 - £15 

149 Great Britain 1971 Ukrainian Information Service envelope posted 

to London to Sheffield cancelled on SG 730 and 735 stamps, and a 5p 

Ukraine Cinderella stamp 

£5 - £10 

150 Great Britain 1974 Winston Churchill Centenary Europa Souvenir 

sheet u/m pair includes specimen overprint 

£15 - £20 

151 Great Britain 1984 royal Mail Postage labels 16x u/m labels 9.1/2p-

17p values 

£3 - £5 

152 Great Britain 2010-2011 Post and Go Birds of Britain 1st-4th series 

u/m strips of 6. 1st series FS6 1st class x6, 2nd series FS11 1st class x6, 

3rd series FS16 1st class x6 and 4th series FS21 1st x6. Cat value £89 

£25 - £30 

153 Great Britain 2012 British Gold Medal Winners, 29 unaddressed 

sheetlet FDCs cancelled London E20. Cat value £250 

£50 - £80 

154 Great Britain 2012 Post and Go British Farm Animals u/m strips of 6, 

1st series Special Pack FS27 1st class x6 Sheep, 2nd series Special Pack 

FS33 1st class x6 Pigs. Cat value £20 

£5 - £8 

155 Great Britain 1994 Channel Tunnel Royal Mail Gift Pack, contains 

all the joint issues of Royal Mail & La Poste 

£10 - £20 

156 Alsace and Lorraine 1870-1871 German Army of Occupation SG 19 

m/m 2s chestnut, top edge perf has nibbles. Cat value £150 

£10 - £15 

157 Alsace and Lorrain 1870-1871 German Army of Occupation SG11 

m/m 10c pale brown, SG 15 m/m 20c deep ultramarine and SG19 m/m 

2c chestnut. Cat value £340 

£25 - £30 

158 Air Mail 1967-1970 group of 31 envelopes posted worldwide to the 

Royal College of Surgeons London 

£15 - £20 

159 Austria 1860-1904 20m/m and used on stock card. Cat value £38 £5 - £8 

160 Austria 1869 Postal history, EL dated Aug 1869 posted to Ronov, 

oval Prag Kleins 18/8 cancel and single ring Ronow 19/8 '69' cancel. 

Ronov Ukraine  

£10 - £15 

161 Australian States used on two stock cards plus Postcard, some stamps 

nibbled edges but has nice cancelled (50+) with some perfins.  

£20 - £30 

162 British Commonwealth (41) used on stock page, mainly Cape of Good 

Hope Edward VII and Malaya 

£10 - £15 



163 Canada 1939 Souvenir sheetlet of (9) poster stamps commemorating 

the Royal Visit to Canada, 1939 sheetlet had perf-splits and top and 

bottom edge damage but stamps are complete. Includes original scruffy 

envelope/sleeve. 

£20 - £30 

164 Cape of Good Hope 1901 x4 used revenue stamp 1s, x2 blue shades 2s 

and £1 

£20 - £30 

165 Cayman Islands 1950 definitive SG 137 mint plate block of 8 £5 - £10 

166 Ceylon x3 unused pre-paid postcards Queen Victoria, one 

overprinted for UPU. 2x Edward VII postcards, one commercial pre-

paid and other shows Ceylon Devil-Dancers, George VI Coronation set 

on registered envelope 1956 aerogramme posted Colombo to UK 

£10 - £15 

167 Chinese Empire 1895 Local Post. Foochow m/m 1/2c blue and used 

1c green, Michel 1-2. Chinkiang m/m 1/2c rose postage due Michel 10, 

Wuhu used 40c Michel 10A. Cat value £56 

£10 - £15 

168 Chinese Empire 1897 SG63 used 10c on 9ca green, scarce. Cat £150 £50 - £80 

169 China 1946 Scruffy water-stained envelope posted airmail Shanghai 

to London with x4 nice4.12.46 Shanghai cancels on SG760, 2x SG808, 

2x SG856 and SG837 

£10 - £15 

170 China 1983-1985 (16) FDCs all very clean and unaddressed, some as 

commemoratives with majority postal issues.  

£30 - £40 

171 China 1982-2001 group of envelopes posted mainly to the UK, five 

airmail and two local in Chinese language.  

£15 - £20 

172 China 1981-1992 collection of commemorative 1st day of issue 

presentation packs, pre-paid postcards (unused) and 8x China National 

Philatelic Corporation Chinese region illustrated Maxi Cards. (22) 

£20 - £30 

173 China 1992-2012 1992 Year of the Monkey unaddressed FDC with 

greetings card. 1999 Year of the Rabbit 2x unaddressed FDCs each with 

greetings card which includes souvenir of the Dragon FDC used as 

philatelic cover posted to Swansea 

£30 - £40 

174 China - Cinderellas folder dated 1949-1999 with Cinderella issues for 

the period unmounted, plus four u/m Eastdale Island Scotland Chinese 

Cinderella m/sheets 

£20 - £30 

175 China 1989-2005 including 1996 Dunhuang Cave murals presentation 

pack, 40th anniversary of the Republic u/m m/sheet, 2005 Year of the 

Rooster greetings card and 2005 Tsunami commemoration presentation 

pack with "Unite Together" sheetlet Parcel Post of China A4 booklet.  

£20 - £25 

176 France 1985-2002 (11) Red Cross stamp booklets, no duplication. Cat 

value £136 

£15 - £25 

177 France 1985-1996 (11) incomplete stamp booklet no duplication, all 

with 1 or 2 stamp missing from panes. Cat value of stamps £100+ 

£10 - £15 

178 France 1986-2001 (14) stamp booklets and (2) self-adhesive stamp 

sheet, no duplication. Cat value £200+ 

£20 - £25 

179 France 1998 World Cup Football SG MS3474 u/m miniature sheet £5 - £8 

180 France 1999-2002 x5 self-adhesive stamp booklets of (10) 

Introduction of Euro St Valentines Day, New Year, Vacations and 

Christmas. Cat value £50+ 

£10 - £15 

  



181 Switzerland 1977 - Globi-Cartoon Postman Character special post 

mark envelope posted, registered to Beru showing Globi cancelled 

15.10.1997 Wangen b.Otten on 2 pairs of SG1340 70c stamps with each 

pair having a standard and a common error stamp back cancelled 

15.10.1997 Wangen b Olten on SG1014 40c stamp and SG1318 180c 

stamp registered label Wangen b Olten No.320 

£10 - £15 

182 France 2001 20th Century 3rd series SG MS3710 u/m miniature 

sheet 

£5 - £8 

183 France 2001 20th Century 4th series SG MS3756 u/m miniature sheet 

in presentation folder.  

£5 - £8 

184 France 2002 20th Century 6th series SG MS3861 u/m miniature sheet 

in presentation folder 

£5 - £8 

185 France 2002 Marianna postage stamps SG MS3794(a) and (b) u/m 

miniature sheet pair. Cat value £80 

£10 - £15 

186 French Southern and Antarctic Territories 1981-96 (11) u/m stamps, 

no duplication. Cat value £60 

£10 - £15 

187 German States Baden 1862-1905 SG 27 used 1K black, edges 

trimmed. Cat value £25 

£5 - £8 

188 German States Baden 1865-1852 SG 3 used 3K on yellow.  £5 - £8 

189 Germany 1923 Inflation Surcharge definitive S.G. 348a u/m 10m on 

100md grey Surcharge inverted. Cat value £42, German States - 

Bavaria 1890 definitive S.G. 108 u/m pair 5pf, Michel 61 and German 

S.G. 115 u/m 25pf Michel 62 

£8 - £12 

190 Germany - Saar French Occupation m/m x7, 6x French currency 

print proof stamps for 1926 issues.  

£20 - £25 

191 German States Bavaria opts 1919-20 SG 244A-249a M/M £5 - £8 

192 Germany Upper Silesia 1922 SG 47-48 used and SG 49 m/m.  £5 - £8 

193 Germany 1937-45 2x commercial covers and (7) covers and (2) 

postcards from German Occupation of Poland 

£25 - £35 

194 Germany 1945 Allied Military Post Definitives S.G. A10-A11, A3-

A6, A15, A8, A26, A9, A29, A31, A32 very fine used. Cat value £45 

and Germany 1945 Allied Military Post Definitives S.G. A10-A11, A3-

A6, A15, A8-A9, A29, A31-A32 used. Cat value £40 

£5 - £8 

195 Germany 1945 Russian Zone Provision administration S.G. RA8 u/m 

block of 8 Roulette 5pf, Michel 1B. Cat value £92 and Germany 1945 

Allied Occupation West Saxony S.G. RD5-RD9, RD12, RD16 m/m, 

S.G. RD16 used.  

£5 - £8 

196 Germany 1928 envelope cancelled 18/8/1928 with a Breslau machine 

cancel on S.G. 406 15pf stamp cancelled Veent Austria on S.G. D593 

5g Postage due stamp, Germany 1940 - Feldpost Letter Ukraine to 

Nuremberg with content & card 

£5 - £8 

197 Germany 1945-49 Allied Occupied Zones m/m and used on two stock 

cards. Cat value £153+ 

£15 - £20 

198 Germany 1948 Allied Occupation SG A53-A69 used set. Cat £55 £5 - £10 

199 Germany 1946 Allied Occupation of East Saxony S.G. RE11 fine 

used 3pf Block of 4, and Germany 1948 Soviet Zone Politicians, Artists 

and Scientists S.G. R35, R38-R39, R43-R44 m/m Michel 214, 217-218, 

222,223. Cat value £40 

£5 - £8 

  



200 Germany (Russian Zone) 1948 - Envelope registered Naumburg 

(Salle) 19a to London with Soviet Zone overprint on 6pf, 10pf, 12pf 

and 84pf, slogan  

£5 - £8 

201 Germany 1949 Allied Occupation - French Zone Rhineland Pfalz Red 

Cross Fund S.G. FR42, FR44-FR45 fine used. Cat value £390 

£5 - £8 

202 Germany 1949 Allied Occupation, Birth of Goethe S.G. A148-A150 

used set Michel 108-110. Cat Value £50+ 

£5 - £8 

203 Germany 1946 Local State Issue Post War Pre-Paid Ebersbach/Fils 

type posted to Trossingen Cancelled 2/12/1946 Sengen (Brenz) on 5pf 

green postage and S.G. 900 2pf and S.G. 904 6pf Allied Zones 

definitives 

£5 - £8 

204 German Occupation Field Post Covers x2. The first cancelled 

22.10.39 Rzeszo0w Poland, posted to Pfroten. The second cancelled 

26.8.43 Field Post Regiment cancel applied 

£5 - £10 

205 German Occupation 1940 Poland. Two German official Post East 

covers, the first cancelled 7.5.40 Radom Poland on SG 0397 24g stamp, 

posted to Hannover. The second cancelled 19.12.40 on SG 0397 posted 

within Cracow 

£10 - £15 

206 Germany 1940 Occupation of France 9x used Hindenburg optd, 

Alsace (4) and Lorraine (5) 

£5 - £8 

207 Germany 1945 local issue, Hitler postage obliterated strikes Nitzsche 

Reichenbach, Michel 1 l/m 1pf and 6 u/m 8pf. Also, Lobau Michel 7 

m/m 6pf and Michel 10 m/m 10pf. Cat value £171 

£8 - £12 

208 Germany 1982 envelope captioned First Machine Labels of the 

counter terminal system of the German Federal Post Office cancelled 

27/9/1982 Wiesbaden 1 with automatic machine label cachet cancels on 

5pf, 55pf, 65pf, 85pf and 135pf labels. These are not normally printed 

values so were probably printed in this 'Meet the working group' event 

£5 - £8 

209 Germany 1953 International Philatelic exhibition S.G. 1097 used 

10pf & 2pf machine cancel Michel 171 and 1953 Humanitarian Relief 

Fund S.G. 1101 m/m 20pf & 10pf Michel 175. (2) Also, Germany 1953 

Humanitarian Relief Fund S.G. 1099-1102 mint set. No gum 

£5 - £8 

210 Germany - West Berlin 1950 Wagner, set of (2) SG B72/73, very fine 

on special card 

£5 - £8 

211 East Germany 1950 250th Anniversary of Academy of Sciences S.G. 

E24 10pf u/m, S.G. E27 20pf m/m and S.G. E28 24pf u/m. Cat value 

£67. Also, East Germany 1951 Envelope posted to Bishop's Stortford 

and redirected to Northumberland Cancelled 20/7/1951 Dresden on 

S.G. E45 50pf Stamp Friendship with China issue Back cancelled 

24/7/1951 Bishops Stortford. 

£5 - £8 

212 East Germany 1952-1953 definitives S.G. E85, E91-E95 m/m, S.G. 

E8-E84, E87-E88, E92-E94 used Michel 327-330, 332-333, 336-340. 

Cat value £130 

£5 - £8 

213 East Germany 1984 Air S.G. E2466 u/m Black of 8 3m airpost stamps £5 - £8 

214 Gibraltar 1961 - O.H.M.S Official envelope to Crown Agent, 

Milbank, Gibraltar official paid datestamps in red, Colonial Secretariat 

Official paid, signed in purple 

£5 - £8 

215 Gibraltar KGV range 1/2d to 6d (2) - 12 in total most nicely used, 

some toning 

£5 - £8 



216 Gibraltar 1886-1967 m/m and used on four stock pages, strength in 

Queen Victoria and Edward VII with duplication and shades. High 

catalogue value  

£30 - £40 

217 Guatemala 1938 FDC airmail envelope to Commemorate the 150th 

anniversary of the USA Constitution, cancelled 10.1.38 on SG MS367b 

miniature sheet. 

£5 - £10 

218 Guernsey 1970-79 (17) FDCs, all different and majority unaddressed £15 - £20 

219 Haiti 1931 Envelope Airmail from Royal Mail Steam Packet Co. Haiti 

to Royal Mail steam packet Co. Jamaica cancelled 14/11/1931 Port au 

Prince Haiti on 2x S.G. 307 50c airmail stamps rather grubby with 

small top opening tear. 

£10 - £15 

220 Hong Kong 1862-1997 mint and used collection of postage stamps 

from Queen Victoria to QEII, strength in Queen Elizabeth II issues. Cat 

£143 

£15 - £25 

221 Hong Kong 1973-1992 (41x) used Queen Elizabeth II postage stamps, 

no duplication. Good selection of high values. Cat value £105 

£10 - £15 

222 Hong Kong 1912-1988 stock page of used postage with few 

commemoratives, strength in QEII with much duplication of high value 

postage stamps.  

£20 - £30 

223 Hong Kong 1972-2001 seven sets of m/m or used commemoratives. 

Cat value £67.25 

£8 - £12 

224 Hungary 1954 35th Anniversary of the Proclamation of the 

Hungarian Soviet Republic S.G. 136 u/m 60f block of 4. Cat value £36 

£8 - £12 

225 Italy (Papal States) mint ranges with some used few on stock cards 

(32) 

£30 - £40 

226 Italy (Lombardy & Venetia) 1850 45 cents SG5, very fine used with 

VICENZI circular date stamps 

£15 - £20 

227 India 1937-1943 Wartime Correspondence to England - includes: 

Censored male, Active Service Env and Registered ENVS from Binn 

Aguri. Nice lot (9) 

£5 - £8 

228 India 1855-1978 used collection on Double sided stock page, includes 

officials and Indian states.  

£20 - £30 

229 India 1932-1936 Official optd S.G. 0127-0128, 0131-0133 m/m. Cat 

value £41+ 

£5 - £8 

230 India 1952 Airmail - Indian Air Lines/Air India International 1/8/1953 

envelope posted to London cancelled 3/10/1953 Kakinada with machine 

cancels on S.G. 313 2a, S.G. 318 8a and S.G. 333c 4a definitives 

£5 - £8 

231 Iceland 1985 Year Pack - mint issues  £5 - £8 

232 India 1939 envelope posted airmail to Bournemouth from the 

Commissioner of Allahabad, cancelled 27.11.39 Allahabad Kutohery. 

Stamped unopened and passed Censor 21 Karachi 

£5 - £10 

233 Isle of Man 1973-77 u/m complete set collection for period on nine 

stock cards. Includes American Independence m/s and 1975 T.T. Race 

set in gutter pair blocks of 4. Cat value £46.70 

£8 - £12 

234 Israel 1948-1967 3x FDCs 1948-50, 3x Aerogrammes 1965-66 

envelope posted registered airmail cancelled 20.7.2948 on 8x Ancient 

Jewish coins stamps. Historic event envelope for Suez Canal ceasefire 

and 1st passage of Israeli ship S.S. Olympus through Canal cancelled 

19.7.67 ceasefire and 3.11.75 ship passage 

£15 - £20 



235 Israel Scouting 1957-1969, (5) covers/cards  £5 - £8 

236 Italy 1921 600th Death of Dante Anniversary S.G. 117 used 40c.  £5 - £8 

237 Italian Occupations 1916 Dodecanese Islands Calimno S.G. 8A used 

20c on 15c. Cat value £32. Also, Italy 1921 Victory of 1918 S.G. 118-

121 m/m set S.G. 119 used 10c. Cat value £25+ 

£5 - £8 

238 Italy 1952 1str Civil Aeronautics Law Conference S.G. 823 used 60l, 

Italy 1956 definitive S.G. 904 m/m fine used (6). Cat value £32. Also, 

Italy 1912 Re-erection of Campanile of St. Mark S.G. 91-92 used set.  

£5 - £8 

239 Iraq 1963 Baghdad - Auckland B.A.O.C. First Flight London-

Auckland cover 

£5 - £8 

240 Japan - An interesting range of old used stationery cards etc. (4) £5 - £8 

241 Japan pre-paid postcard with 1 sen blue postage written in Japanese 

with a variety of cancellations/chop marks 

£5 - £8 

242 Japan postal history (7) postcards from 1910s to 2008. Six early pre-

paid cards with fold lines and edge faults 

£20 - £30 

243 Japan 1876-1975 used collection on double sided stock page, 

duplication throughout but strength in 1876-1914 period.  

£25 - £30 

244 Japan 1899-1970 m/m and used on (8) pages and packet of loose 

(150+) 

£20 - £30 

245 Japan 8x Tobacco Tax fiscal stamps used scruffy but unusual group £30 - £40 

246 Japan 1872-1890s collection of (35) used fiscal stamps. Some 

duplication and faults but an interesting group 

£30 - £40 

247 Japan 1872 definitive S.G. 58 used 10s x2 - Shades. Cat value £65 

each 

£5 - £8 

248 Japan 1872 20s red-violet, soft native paper some damage to lower 

perforations, perf 10-13 S.G. 44 used, a rare stamp compound. S.G. 

catalogue £146,000 

£200 - £300 

249 Japan 1874/5 Cherry Blossom issues, 5sen green, 6sen violet-brown, 

6sen orange used (3) 

£5 - £8 

250 Japan 1981 Philatokyo 1981, good batch of FDC's etc., also a few 

Philanippon 1991 (16) 

£5 - £8 

251 Japan 1995 folder issued for letter writing day containing 10 pre-paid 

mint postcards with 70y postal rate. 2 postcards each of 5 designs  

£5 - £8 

252 Japan 1970-1988 group of u/m miniature sheets and blocks of 

commemoratives in six Prinz cards. Cat value £97.65 

£5 - £8 

253 South Korea 1963/4-issues on Air Mail pieces issues 1963/4 F.U on 

piece, very difficult material to fine 

£5 - £8 

254 Liechtenstein 1924-27 Vaduz Castle postage SG 72 u/m 20r red. Cat 

value £44 

£10 - £15 

255 Barbados 1855-1947 (23) m/m and used on old album page. Cat value 

£148.75 

£15 - £20 

256 British Commonwealth 1996 4x unaddressed FDC illustrated Benham, 

silk covers issued for Capex 96' stamp exhibition. Belize, Falklands, 

Kiribati and St Kitts 

£10 - £15 

257 British Commonwealth 1946 Victory issues. Old time stamp club 

book with m/m and used Victory issues A-Z. Some duplication 

£10 - £15 

258 Burma 1937 George V optd SG 2-4, 7-11 m/m. Cat value £26.75 £5 - £8 

259 Burma 1938 George VI SG 18b, 27-30 m/m and 1940 SG 34 

surcharge m/m. Cat value £24.75 

£5 - £8 



260 Burma 1945-46 George VI Military Admin opt SG 35-41, 48-49 m/m, 

George VI Service opt SG 028-037 m/m. Cat £33.20 

£5 - £8 

261 North Borneo 1888 SG 36b-40, 42 and 44b used. Cat value £159.50 £10 - £20 

262 Greece 1861-1937 used and m/m collection on old album pages, 

strength 1861-1911, few optd Island issues. Cat value £350+ 

£35 - £40 

263 Hong Kong 1863-2004 page of m/m and used postage stamps (28) 

Victoria to QEII period. Also, SG MS1243 u/m $10 miniature sheet. 

Cat value £263 

£25 - £30 

264 Madeira 1980-81 FDC envelope cancelled 2.1.80 Funchal on SG 

MS171 112th anniversary of optd stamps miniature sheet, FDC 

envelope cancelled 11.5.81 Maderia Lisboa on SG MS179 Europa 

miniature sheet.  

£5 - £8 

265 Madeira 1982 Europa SG MS200 miniature sheet cancelled Funchal 

3.5.82 1st day of issue. FDC as above. Cat value £34 

£8 - £12 

266 Madeira 1983 Europa SG 203 used 37e, 50 SG MS204 used 

miniature sheet FDC with SG MS204. All cancelled on 1st day of issue 

5.5.83 Lisboa C.T.T. Cat value £43.30 

£8 - £12 

267 Madeira 1984 FDCs Europa SG MS207 miniature sheet cancelled 

2.5.1984 Funchal Transport 1st series, SG 210-213 strip of four 

cancelled 22.11.84 Funchal 

£5 - £10 

268 Madeira 1985 Europa SG MS215 u/m and 1st day of issue cancelled 

miniature sheets FDC cancelled 6.5.85 Funchal on SG MS215. Cat £69 

£8 - £12 

269 Madeira 1986 Europa SG MS225 miniature sheet cancelled on 1st 

day of issue 5.5.86 Lisboa, FDC cancelled 5.5.86 Lisboa on SG MS225.  

£5 - £8 

270 Madeira 1987 Europa Architecture SG MS235 miniature sheet 

cancelled on 1st day of issue 5.5.87 Lisboa.  

£5 - £8 

271 Madeira 1988 Europa Transport and Comms SG MS239 miniature 

sheet cancelled on 1st day of issue 21.4.88 Funchal, FDC cancelled 

21.4.88 Funchal on SG MS239 miniature sheet. Cat value £42 

£8 - £12 

272 Madeira 1989 Europa Childrens Games SG MS 247 miniature sheet 

cancelled on 1st date of issue 26.4.89 Funchal, FDC cancelled 26.4.89 

Funchal on SG MS247 miniature sheet. Cat value £42 

£5 - £8 

273 Madeira 1990 Europa P.O. Buildings SG MS255 miniature sheet 

cancelled on 1st day of issue 11.4.90 Funchal, FDC cancelled 11.4.90 

Funchal on SG MS255 miniature sheet. Cat value £36 

£5 - £8 

274 Madeira 1991 Europa - Europa in Space SG MS279 miniature sheet 

cancelled on 1st day of issue 11.4.91 Funchal, FDC cancelled 11.4.91 

Funchal on SG MS279 miniature sheet. Cat value £36 

£5 - £8 

275 Madeira 1994-97 Europa miniature sheets - 1994 Discoveries SG 

MS294 cancelled on 1st day of issue 5.5.94 Madeira, 1996 Famous 

Women SG305 used 98e SG MS 306 miniature sheet cancelled 30.6.98 

Lisboa. 1997 Tales and Legends SG Ms316 cancelled on 1st day of 

issue 5.5.97 Lisboa. Cat value £24.60 

£5 - £8 

276 Madeira 1993 Europa Contemporary Art SG MS286 miniature sheet 

cancelled on 1st day of issue, 5.5.93 Funchal, FDC cancelled 5.5.93 

Funchal on SG MS286 miniature sheet. Cat value £26 

£5 - £8 

277 Malaysia 1966 Postage due SG D1-D3, D6, D18-D21 used set.  £8 - £12 

278 Malaysia 1966 Postage Due SG D2 used 2c and used 2c pair, SG D18 

used 8c x3, D19, D6, D20 used, D21 x4 used 50c. Cat value 55.75 

£8 - £12 



279 Malaysia 1966 Postage due SG D2 used and used pair D6 used, D18-

D21 used. Cat value £30 

£30 - £40 

280 Mozambique 1951 Fish SG 440-441, 443-463 used part set. SG 442 

15c missing. Cat value £59.75 

£5 - £10 

281 Netherlands/Exhibition 1967 Amphilex Stamp Exhibition set in three 

miniature sheets and used set in British Day, 15 May 1967. 

£5 - £10 

282 Netherlands Indies 1889 7 1/2 c stationery postcard Medan to 

Rotterdam with h/s 'NED-INDIE/ via Brindi/ Britsche Packet B' 

£5 - £10 

283 Niger Coast Protectorate 1894 SG 51a-53a used Northern Nigeria 

1902, SG 11 used Southern Nigeria 1903-04 SG 11 used x3. Cat value 

£22 

£8 - £12 

284 Newfoundland 1857-64 SG 1u/m 1d brown purple. Cat value £150 £30 - £40 

285 Newfoundland 1865-71 SG 26 m/m 5c brown perf shift and small 

faults SG 11 m/m 24c blue. Cat value £592 

£50 - £60 

286 Newfoundland 1868-1910 group of 15 m/m and used. No duplication, 

some edge faults. Cat value £338 

£40 - £50 

287 Newfoundland 1868-1898 mint and used range SG 39-64. Cat £225.25 £25 - £30 

288 Newfoundland 1868-1880 King Edward VII while he was Prince of 

Wales. SG 34-35, 40 & 44 used. Cat value £202 

£15 - £20 

289 Newfoundland 1897-1918 SG 83-84 m/m, SG 85 used 1c blue green, 

SG 85a m/m 1c, SG 86 used 1c orange, SG 87-88 m/m, SG 89 m/m 4c 

violet, SG 90 used blue and SG 94 used 2c lake. Cat value £85.50 

£15 - £20 

290 Newfoundland 1890 Queen Victoria SG 55 m/m 3c slate grey x5 

shades, SG 55 used 3c deep slate. Cat value £278.50 

£15 - £20 

291 Newfoundland 1865-70 Queen Victoria SG 28 used 12c red brown 

cancelled with dumb strike. Cat value £150 

£15 - £25 

292 Newfoundland 1897-1947 m/m and used (90) on stockcards, some 

duplication. Cat value £70+ 

£10 - £15 

293 Newfoundland 1887-1938 Stockcard with 23 m/m and used. Cat 

42.65 

£5 - £10 

294 Newfoundland 1937 Additional Coronation issue SG 257-267 m/m 

set, SG 257 1c grey, 258 3c orange-brown and 254 20c green used. Cat 

£92.30 

£10 - £15 

295 Newfoundland 1910 King James I perf 12 x11 SG 109 block of 4 1c 

green with upper left SG 109c, upper right SG 109e. Cat £80 

£15 - £20 

296 Newfoundland 1910 Postage issue SG 95-105 m/m set, SG 150a 6c 

claret m/m. Cat value £427 

£50 - £80 

297 Newfoundland 1911 Postage SG 111-116 m/m set. Cat value £300 £50 - £60 

298 Newfoundland 1911-16 Coronation SG 117-127 m/m set, SG 118a 

m/m Rose red and SG 117 used 1c green. Cat value £239.30 

£40 - £50 

299 Newfoundland 1919 Caribou SG 130-141 m/m set, SG 139a m/m 

Prussian blue and SG 131a, 132a, 133a used. Cat value £241.50 

£50 - £75 

300 Newfoundland 1923-24 Postage SG 147-162 m/m set. Cat value £130 £15 - £25 

301 Newfoundland 1928-29 Publicity issue SG 170-171, 173-174, 177-

178 m/m and SG 164-166 fine used. Cat value £70.50 

£15 - £20 

302 Newfoundland 1929-31 Publicity issue, no wmk SG 179-187 m/m set. 

Cat value £85 

£10 - £15 

303 Newfoundland 1931 Air SG 192-194 m/m set with no wmk, SG 195-

197 m/m set W106 and SG 196 m/m 50c green-shade. Cat value £227 

£30 - £40 



304 Newfoundland 1931 Publicity issue W106 SG 198-208 m/m set. Cat 

£180 

£25 - £30 

305 Newfoundland 1932 postage SG 209-220 u/m set. Cat value £65 £15 - £20 

306 Newfoundland 1933 Air Balbo transatlantic mass formation flight, 

return flight to Rome airmail envelope to Rome cancelled 26.7.33 St 

John's on SG 235 $4.50 on 75c green commemorative cachet stamp, 

cancelled 27.7.33 Shoal Harbour 30.8.33 Registered St John's 17.8.33 

and 18.8.33 Torino and 12.8.33 Lido Di Roma.  

£50 - £100 

307 Newfoundland 1933 Air SG 230-234 m/m set. Cat value £150 £25 - £30 

308 Newfoundland 1933 350th Anniversary of Sir Humphrey Gilbert, SG 

236-249 m/m set. Cat value £110 

£15 - £20 

309 Newfoundland 1937 additional Coronation issue SG 257-267 m/m set. 

Cat value £55 

£10 - £15 

310 Newfoundland 1939-1949 Postage due SG D1-D6 u/m set. Cat value 

£40 

£10 - £15 

311 Newfoundland 1941-1944 set 1c to 48cents, perf 12.1/2, SG 276-289, 

lightly m/mint (14). Cat £55 

£10 - £15 

312 New Guinea 1939 'Air Mail Postage' 6d bistre-brown and 1/- pale 

blue green, SG 219 and 221 very fine used RABAU cds on each on 

piece 

£20 - £25 

313 USA - Papua New Guinea 1942-1944 group of five envelopes with 

correspondence between P.F.C. Raymond Ward and his parents in San 

Diago California. Examples of Patriotic envelopes and Free Soldier's 

Mail with usual censor protocols cancelled Army Post Office 32 from 

his duty station in Australia, Papua and New Guinea. Unusual and 

scarce group 

£40 - £50 

314 New Hebrides 1953 Qantas airlines souvenir FDC for the Coronation 

of QEII posted to Qantas airlines London, cancelled 2.6.53 Vila New 

Hebrides on 5x SG 79 10c Coronation stamp. Back cancelled with 

commemorative Vila - GB Coronation Day cachet 8.6.53 London 

"Long Live the Queen" slogan cancel.  

£5 - £10 

315 New Hebrides Condominium 1963 - O.C.S. Official airmail envelope 

used Vila/New Hebrides date stamps, to Crown Agents, Milbank, 

Trafalgar Public Works department, signed h/s in purple 

£5 - £8 

316 New Zealand - 1864/67 2d deep blue pair SG 114. Fine used £10 - £20 

317 New Zealand 1901-1905-1d carmine scarce a very good range mostly 

selected with date stamps on three sheets - one of which is with all on 

piece, all unresected range with good potential 

£5 - £8 

318 New Zealand 1896-1936 group of (27) m/m and used. Cat £87.60 £5 - £8 

319 New Zealand 1932-1940 Postal Fiscal stamps SG S146-F147, F148 x2 

shades, F149 z2 shades and F150 x2 shades used. Cat value £116.50 

£10 - £20 

320 New Zealand 1954 Aircraft Crash mail Air Letter posted to London 

cancelled 10th of March 1954 Dunedin, C.I., on SG 684 8d stamp. Red 

boxed partial savaged mails Aircraft Crash 24 March 1954 London 

received cancel 

£10 - £15 

321 New Zealand 1936-1939 postal Fiscal stamps SG F174 used 7s and SG 

F177 used 10s x2 shades. Cat value £74 

£8 - £12 

322 New Zealand 1937 illustrated Coronation FDC posted within New 

Zealand cancelled 13.5.37 on SG 599-601 

£5 - £10 



323 New Zealand 1937 Coronation FDC envelope posted, registered 

within Gore New Zealand and cancelled 13 May 1937 on SG 599-601 

£5 - £10 

324 New Zealand 1936-1942 SG 577-578, 580, 583d, 584, 586d, 587, 589e 

m/m, SG 5770590 used set official optd, SG 025 used and 0131 used.  

£10 - £15 

325 New Zealand 1944 Tenpence surcharge on 1.1/2d SG662, fine used 

block of 30 on OHMS front N.Z. Post and Telegraph Dept to N.Z. High 

Commissioner, 415 Strand London 

£15 - £20 

326 New Zealand 1943-1952 x4 Health stamp FDCs posted to London and 

cancelled on 1953, 1947, 1949 and 1952 Health stamp sets 

£10 - £15 

327 New Zealand 1953 Quantas Airline Coronation FDC airletter posted 

to London, cancelled 2.6.53 Wellington Coronation Air mail FDC 

posted to London cancelled as above on SG 718 1s6d stamp. Both 

cancelled received 6.6.53 with London "Long Live the Queen" slogan 

cancels 

£10 - £12 

328 New Zealand 1958 Great Barrier Pigeongram Agency Diamond 

Jubilee Pigeon mail form with triangular 1959, triangular Stampex 

Pigeon Gram stamp cancelled 5/- pre-paid. A little tatty round the edges 

but unusual 

£8 - £12 

329 New Zealand 1969 Bicentenary of Cooks landing SG 906 4, 907 6c, 

909 28c u/m sheets of 93. Cat value £158 

£15 - £20 

330 New Zealand - 1990 post philatelic stamp book issued for collectors to 

help fund the New Zealand 1990 stamp exhibition. Book contains SG 

1292-1297 hi-value birds definitives u/m and overprinted specimen 

£5 - £8 

331 New Zealand 1996 Extinct Birds set, SG 2028/2023 on N.Z. Post 

FDC and 1994 20 Dollars, blue and gold, SG 1784 on N.Z. Post FDC 

£8 - £12 

332 New Zealand 1990 group of 6 u/m 4 stamp souvenir sheetlets issued 

for the 'New Zealand 90' international stamp exhibition 

£15 - £20 

333 New Zealand 2010 Chinese New Year - Year of the Tiger SG 3187-

3190 u/m set, SG MA3191 u/m miniature sheet. Cat value £17.90 

£5 - £8 

334 New Zealand 2010 ANZAC 3rd series remembrance SG 3199-3204 

u/m set London 2010 Festival of stamps SG MS 3211 u/m miniature 

sheet. Cat value £27 

£5 - £8 

335 New Zealand 2011 Chinese New Year - Yer of the Rabbit SG 3253-

3256 u/m set SG MS3253-3256 u/m SG MS3257 u/m miniature sheet 

£5 - £8 

336 New Zealand 2011 Kapa Kaka SG 3259-3264 u/m self-adhesive set, 

SG MS3265 u/m miniature sheet. Cat value £31 

£5 - £8 

337 New Zealand 2011 Matariki. Hei Matau SG 3297-3302 u/m self-

adhesive set SG MS3303 u/m miniature sheet N.Z. Post descriptive 

leaflet. Cat £32 

£5 - £8 

338 New Zealand 2011 Christmas SG 3321-3328 u/m set. Cat £25.75 £5 - £8 

339 New Zealand 2012 Diamond Jubilee SG3356-3361 u/m set SG 

MS3362 u/m miniature sheet. Cat value £42+ 

£5 - £10 

340 New Zealand 2010-2012 All Blacks Rugby team, SG 3224-3225 u/m 

set, SG MS3226 u/m miniature sheet Philanippon 2011 stamp 

exchange, SG MS331 u/m miniature sheet, SG 3368 u/m 70c stamp and 

SG MS3369 u/m miniature sheet. Cat value £22.75 

£5 - £8 

341 Nevis 1862-76 SG1 m/m 1d dull lake, SG 9 m/m and used 1d pale red, 

SG 10 m/m 1d red, SG 11 used 4d orange and SG 14 used 1s yellow-

green. Cat value £423 

£25 - £30 



342 Nevis 1983 Royal Wedding revalued and optd official SG 027 u/m 

$1.10 on $5 stamps. Right hand stamp is missing dot variety so reads 

$110 on $5.  

£10 - £15 

343 Nevis 1981 Royal Wedding SG 72-77 u/m set in three souvenir sheets, 

SG 74 and 76 u/m with inverted watermarks, SG 72 55c x4 u/m booklet 

pane and SG 75 $2 x2 u/m booklet pane.  

£10 - £15 

344 Nevis 1981 Royal Wedding SG 72-77 u/m set in three souvenir 

sheetlets, SG MS78 u/m miniature sheet 

£10 - £12 

345 Nevis 1983 Royal Wedding surcharged and 'Official' optd u/m stamps 

SG 027 $1.10 on $5 x2, SG 028 $1.10 on $5 block of three printed blue 

in error and opt inverted 

£20 - £25 

346 Nevis 1983 Royal Wedding official overprinted stamps SG 72 u/m 

55c, SG 72 x2 and 73 u/m 55c block of three all with print error blue 

instead of black, and inverted 'Official' 

£15 - £20 

347 Nevis 1983 Royal Wedding revalued and official overprinted stamps 

SG 023 u/m and SG 023 x2 and 024 block of three u/m, all with 

inverted overprint 

£20 - £30 

348 Nevis 1983 Royal Wedding revalued optd official u/m stamps with 

inverted wmk's. SG 023-024 45c on $2 and SG 027-028 $1.10 on $5 

£10 - £20 

349 Nicaragua Scouting 1965 Set of Ten Jamboree overprints on Airmails 

cover, S.G. 1546-1555. Scarce 

£5 - £8 

350 New Zealand Niue postal fiscal optd 1941-57 SG 79 used 2s6d and 

SG 83 used 2s6d. Cat value £131 

£10 - £15 

351 Nigeria 1938-51 SG 49-50 m/m 1/2d, SG 49-54, 50b, 52b, 53b, 54a, 

56-57 used, 59b and 59c used. Cat value £28.25 

£5 - £8 

352 Niue 1967-1990 collection of u/m and used on three pages, includes 

surcharges, overprints and miniature sheets. Cat value £36.40 

£8 - £12 

353 Niue 1981-84 Royal Wedding issues u/m and used includes $8.50 

souvenir booklet, Year of disabled opts, Prince William and Henry 

births, and surcharges. Cat value £48 

£8 - £12 

354 Niue 1982 Royal Wedding Year for disabled persons surcharges, SG 

444-446 u/m set, SG MS447 u/m and used miniature sheets, SG 444-

446 u/m set of three souvenir sheetlets 

£5 - £8 

355 Niue 1982 Christmas Paintings of infants SG 489-472 u/m set, SG 

473 u/m miniature sheet Christmas Childrens Charity SG MS474 u/m 

miniature sheets x4, all with different background image.  

£5 - £8 

356 Niue 1985 official optd SG 01-09, 011-015, 017-part set. Cat £38.40 £5 - £8 

357 North Borneo - Labuan 1883 SG 17 used 2c yellow green. Cat £55 £5 - £10 

358 North Borneo 1895 optd postage due SG D10 m/m 18c. Cat £75 £15 - £20 

359 North Borneo 1951 airmail envelope posted, registered to Kettering 

cancelled 1.3.51 Tawao on 6x George VI stamps, 3x transit cancels on 

reverse.  

£10 - £15 

360 North Africa and Middle East fine used in an unpriced book. Early 

Egypt, Syria, Qatar, Oman, Liberia etc. (200+) 

£10 - £15 

361 Northern Rhodesia 1929-55 postage due SG D2 - D4 used. Cat value 

£70 

£10 - £15 

362 Norway 1856 definitive S.G. fine used 3skilling. Cat value £95 £10 - £15 
  



363 Norfolk Islands 1953 Qantas airline souvenir FDC airmail 

Coronation envelope posted to Qantas Airways London, cancelled 

2.6.53 Norfolk Island on SG 12 2s stamp, Coronation date airmail flight 

cachet cancel cancelled, received 8.6.53 with London "Long Live the 

Queen" slogan cancel 

£5 - £8 

364 Norfolk Islands 1997-2001 Local 5c postage stamp $2 booklets of (40) 

stamps, four panes of ten. Coat of Arms, Pentagonal Gaol, Aircraft, 

Festivals and Bounty Day.  

£10 - £20 

365 North Borneo 1950 KGVI set SG 356/570 fine used, cat £150 (15) £30 - £40 

366 Norway 1856 definitive SG 4 used 2s, edges trimmed. Cat value £95 £5 - £8 

367 Norway 1981-1993 group of FDCs, postcards, philatelic exhibition 

tickets etc. With used and u/m stamps included, (11) items in total 

£5 - £10 

368 Norway assorted covers mostly commercial, odd censor etc. Few 

stationery (65) 

£10 - £15 

369 Norway 1952 5Kr, 20Kr, 50Kr and 100Kr (2) tax stamps used on piece £5 - £8 

370 Norway 1980 & 1981 year packs (2) £8 - £12 

371 Norway 1964 Purchase contract signed and dated 15.12.64 with 17 

x50k and 2x 15k Revenue duty stamps on reverse, cancelled Sarpsborg 

Magistrates office 

£20 - £30 

372 Nigeria (Northern) - 1911 Used, Incl 2/6, also ½d opt 'specimen' (8). £10 - £15 

373 Pakistan 1958-1961 - A collection of errors and varieties including 1 

Paisa inverted, 1 Paisa missing, Double Surcharge and Misplaced 

Surcharge, 13 Paisa Double Surcharge, one inverted, Rupee 'Official' 

inverted. (24) Items 

£50 - £80 

374 Pakistan 1948 folded torn envelope, however the stamps are intact 

captioned FDC posted to India, cancelled 14.8.48 Mirpur Khac on 24-

38 part set. Cat value £35.30 

£5 - £10 

375 Nicaragua 1940s Airmails (4), includes Censors; two later 1970s.  £5 - £10 

376 Paraguay 1981 Royal Wedding (issues 1 and 2) not postally issued. 

Listed in Scott 2000-2004 u/m 1st issue Scott 2001 u/m 8 stamp 

sheetlet plus label, Scott 2022-2025 u/m 2nd issue, Scott 2022g u/m 8 

stamp sheetlet plus label. Cat value £31 

£5 - £8 

377 Palau 1983-1990 5 descriptive Palau Postal Service pages with 1st day 

of issue sets, Inauguration of Postal Independence, Birds, Marine Life, 

"Expo 90" Orchids, Butterflies. Cat value £26.15 

£5 - £8 

378 Northern Rhodesia 1938-53 George VI SG 41, 43-44 used QEII SG 

74 used. Cat value £106 

£5 - £10 

379 Nyasaland - British Central Africa optd 1891-95 SG 2-3, 5-7, 9, 12 

m/m, SG 1,4 used. Cat value £328 

£25 - £30 

380 Nyasaland 1945 George VI SG 152 used 1s, 153 used 2s, 155 used 5s 

and 156 used 10s. Cat value £35.20 

£5 - £8 

381 Panama Airmails Commercial Covers with slogans (9) £5 - £10 

382 Pakistan 1947-74 stock page of m/m and used includes India optd and 

officials 

£20 - £30 

383 Papua 1907 SG 68 m/m 2d and SG 81 m/m 1s £5 - £8 

384 Papua New Guinea 1995 65t Provisional Overprints Error 65t Omitted 

Se-tenant pair SG 751ab, u/m mint 

£20 - £25 

385 Papua New Guinea 1980s University registrar covers, includes 

airmails some not carefully opened (16) 

£10 - £15 



386 Paraguay - Assorted cover incl's 1940's Airmails (6) £8 - £12 

387 Penrhyn Island 1978 official stamps SG 01-06, 08-016 u/m part set, 

SG 01-017 used set.  

£5 - £8 

388 Penrhyn Island 1981 Royal Wedding SG 223-227 u/m set of five 

sheetlets, 5 stamps plus label, SG MS228 u/m miniature sheet Year of 

Disabled surcharges, SG 229-233 u/m set of five sheetlets of five 

stamps plus label, SG MS234 u/m miniature sheet.  

£10 - £15 

389 Penrhyn Island 1982-84 Birth of Prince William SG 256-260 u/m set 

with attached label, SG 256-260 u/m set of five souvenir sheetlets of 

stamps plus label SG MS261 u/m miniature sheet Birth Prince Harry 

SG 364-365 u/m  

£15 - £20 

390 Penrhyn Island 1983 Surcharged issues Ships SG 299-311 used, 

Princess Diana SG 312-313, 318 u/m, 312-313 used and Prince Charles 

SG 314-315, 317 u/m.  

£5 - £8 

391 Penrhyn Island 1983 Royal Wedding surcharged SG 314-316 in 3x 

u/m sheetlets of five plus label. Cat value £55 

£5 - £8 

393 Pitcairn Islands 1949-83 group of (9) postal items, includes 1949 

UPU used set 6 unaddressed FDCs, a multi stamp philatelic cover and 

an envelope posted to Norwich 

£25 - £30 

394 Pitcairn Islands 2001 illustrated FDC Cruise Ships envelope 

unaddressed, cancelled 6.11.2001 Adamstown with a M/S Rotterdam 

cachet cancel on SG 588 $1.50 from the issue 

£3 - £5 

395 Peru - Assorted cover including WWII Airmails (Censored), (11) £5 - £10 

396 Philippines 1984 Philatelic Week Gold Award at Ausipex 84", SG 

1848-1849 u/m set in FDC for the award 

£10 - £15 

397 Philippines 1984 Water Transport SG 1850-1855 u/m set optd 

Specimen 

£10 - £12 

398 Philippines 1991 set of 4 unaddressed WWF illustrated Philippine 

Eagle FDCs cancelled 31.7.91 on SG 2265-2268 

£10 - £15 

399 Poland 1918 Austro-Hungarian military post optd stamps, SG 18 

used 20h and SG 19 used 45h. Cat value £25 

£5 - £8 

400 Poland 1971-1993 Group of (7) Philatelic Exhibition item includes 2 

cachet cancelled miniature sheets. Commemorative covers and souvenir 

sheet for Polska 73, "Stockholm 86" Polish Post folder unused postcard 

and envelope 

£15 - £20 

401 Poland 1967 - Group of (12) unaddressed FDCs, some staining 1967 

Famous Painting SG 1788-1795 on 4 FDCs. 1971 Frescoes SG 2050-

2057 on 3 FDCs. 1973 Protection of the Environment SG 2250-2257 on 

f FDCs, 1973 Polska 73 SG MS2247 FDC 

£10 - £15 

402 Poland 1993 "Polska 93" Int stamp Exhibition Souvenir folder 

containing SG MS3476, miniature sheet includes a u/m trial print sheet 

of different colour. Also additional folder with trial print min sheet.  

£15 - £20 

403 Portugal 1840 Postal History EL dated 28' April 1840 Chaves posted 

to Porto, blue ringed 25 and Chaves cancel blue framed Porto/1/5/1840 

cancel.  

£15 - £20 

404 Portugal 1835 Postal History EL invoice dated 16 June 1835 Colmbra 

posted to Porto, single line Colmbra cancel 

£5 - £10 

405 Portugal 1870-1957 and Portuguese Colonies 1897-1914 collection 

of m/m and used on old album page and 2x stonk book pages.  

£40 - £60 



406 Portugal 1927-28 2nd Independence issue SG 726-740 m/m set, 3rd 

Independence issue SG 780-795 m/m set. Cat £344 

£30 - £40 

407 Portugal 1882 definitives S.G. 229, 231-232, 234, 236, 212, 216-217 

fine used set. Cat value £556 

£5 - £10 

408 Portugal 1866 King Luis SG 46 120r blue fine used imperf, four good 

margins. Cat value £110 

£20 - £25 

409 Portugal 1986- 1988 Castle definitives series 1-9 18 stamp booklets of 

panes of 4 with coats of arms. Cat £100 approx. 

£5 - £10 

410 Portugal 1928-29 Surcharges Ceres definitives SG 742-744, 746 x2 

shades, 747-749, 751 x2 shades, 754-757, 760-761, 763, 765-766, 769-

700, 772, 775 m/m. Cat value £36.40 

£5 - £8 

411 Portugal and Portuguese Azores 1924-1925 collection of m/m and 

used on three pages. Includes Luis de Camoes and Bronce centenary 

opts 

£10 - £15 

412 Portugal 1931 Camoens Poem Lusiad definitives SG 838-841, 842-

843, 845-850 m/m. Cat value £102+ 

£10 - £15 

413 Portugal 1943 Caravel definitives SG 942-955, 957 m/m. Cat £289.05 £20 - £25 

414 Portugal 1960 400H Anniversary of Florida Colonisation and 

subsequent issues of American Colonisation. Total of 8 issues, mint. 

Cat £60++ 

£15 - £20 

415 Portugal 1981-83 Portugal Port and Telecoms Fauna themed folder 

containing 1981 Kennel club 50th Anniv SG 1832-1837 u/m set, 1982 

"Philex France 82" stamp exh. SG 1887-1890 u/m set 1983 "Brazilian 

83" stamp exchange, SG 1928-1931 u/m set. Cat £30+ 

£5 - £10 

416 Pitcairn Islands 1957 Set of 12 (less SG27 2/-) l/m/mint and 1961/63 

Comms on page mint & used, and Pitcairn Islands 1967 Definitive set 

13 stamps to 45c on page mint and 1964 Definitive set 12 stamps to 8/- 

(1/6 missing) on page & ½d Block of 6 & 1/6d White spot flaw 

£8 - £12 

417 Rhodesia 1898-1908 SG 77 m/m 1d rose pair. Cat value £30 £8 - £12 

418 Rhodesia and Nyasaland 1960 opening of Kariba hydroelectric SG 

32-37 u/m set 

£5 - £10 

419 Russia 1891 Michel P9 pre-paid postcard posted to Gottingen, 

cancelled 17.3.1891 Mezhirchyeo Yalech Post and Telegraph on 3K 

recorded postal rate and SG 50 1K yellow 

£5 - £10 

420 Russia 1917 - P.O.W. Post - Post free card sent to Neukolla from a 

P.O.W in a camp in Novgorod district stamped with 5 line Samara 

military censor No.193 cachet, and a circular A.U passed censor cachet 

£5 - £10 

421 Romania 1865-1871 SG 46 used 5p blue, SG 62 used 20p black, SG 

72 used 3b mauve, SG 76 used 15b red, SG 77c used 25b blue & 

orange, SG 87 used 25b brown. All with edge faults or thin. Cat £536 

£15 - £20 

422 Romania 1939 5x envelopes posted registered Bucharest to London. 

Scruffy but nice cancels and registered protocols.  

£10 - £15 

423 Romania 15th Dec 1973 Buildings definitive SG 4032 sheet of 200 5b 

Craiova Town Hall stamps cancelled 26.5.1975 Bucharest 

£5 - £8 

424 Romania 15th Dec 1973 Buildings definitive SG 4033 sheets of 200 

10b 'Column of Infinity' Tirgu Jiu stamps cancelled 26.5.1975 

Bucharest 

£5 - £8 

425 Romania 15th Dec 1973 Buildings definitive SG 4038 sheet of 200 

55b Maldarasti Castle stamps cancelled 5.9.1975 Bucharest 

£5 - £8 



426 Romania 15th Dec 1973 Buildings definitive SG 4040 sheet of 200 IL 

Curtea de Arges Monastery stamps, cancelled 26.5.1975 Bucharest 

£5 - £8 

427 Romania 15th Dec 1973 Buildings definitive SG 4035 sheet of 196 

35b Risnov Citadel stamps cancelled 6th Sept 1975 Bucharest 

£5 - £10 

428 Romania 15th Dec 1973 Buildings definitive SG 4034 sheet of 200, 

Heroes Monument Maraseti stamps cancelled 26.5.1975 Bucharest 

£5 - £8 

429 Romania 28th Jan 1974 Ship definitive SG 4047 sheet of 96 2L2O 

Bulk carrier "Oltul" stamps, cancelled 30.5.1975 Bucharest 

£5 - £8 

430 Romania 28.19174 Ship definitive SG 3174 sheet of 200 4L7O Tanker 

"Arges" stamps, cancelled 5.9.1975 Bucharest. Cat value £60 

£8 - £12 

431 Romania 6th Feb 1968 definitive SG 3510 sheet of 100 10b Posthorn 

and Telephone emblem stamps, cancelled 15.8.1975 Bucharest 

£5 - £8 

432 Romania 20th Jan 1968 definitive SG 3518 sheet of 200 1L2O Motor 

coach stamps, cancelled 25.7.1975 Bucharest 

£5 - £8 

433 Romania 6th Feb 1968 definitive SG 3509 sheet of 200 "Carpati" 

Lorry stamps, cancelled 25.7.1975 Bucharest 

£5 - £8 

434 Romania 20th Jan 1968 definitive SG 3520 sheet of 196 1L5O 

Trolley Bus Stamps, cancelled 25.7.1975 Bucharest 

£5 - £8 

435 Romania 20th Jan 1968 definitive SG 3522 sheet of 194 1L75 

Lakeside highway stamps, cancelled 25.7.1975 Bucharest 

£5 - £8 

436 Romania 6th Feb 1968 definitive SG 3512 sheet of 200 35b Zlin Z-

226A Aerobatic Aircraft stamps, cancelled 25.7.1975 Bucharest 

£5 - £8 

437 Romania 6th Feb 1968 definitive SG 3527 sheet of 200 3L25 Liner 

"Transylvania" stamps, cancelled 25.7.1975 Bucharest 

£8 - £12 

438 Russia 1878-1909 21 m/m and used Zemstvo local issue postage 

stamps from 20 Oblasts. Cat value £246 

£50 - £80 

439 Russia 1903 St Petersburg picture postcard posted to Beaumaris 

Wales and redirected to Seaforth. Cancelled 19.8.1903 St Petersburg on 

SG 53 4k stamp 

£10 - £15 

440 Russia 1917 - P.O.W Card - Card sent post free to Hungary stamped 

with circular Moscow censor No.239 cachet and a standard Vienna 

triangular strike, card is dated 27.6.1917 on reverse 

£10 - £15 

441 Transcaucasian Federation Georgia issue 1922 SG 36 u/m surcharge, 

SG 57 u/m surcharge Azerbaijan issue 1923, SG 61 used surcharge. Cat 

£21 

£5 - £10 

442 Russia - Wenden 1875-1884 SG 9 m/m 2k, SG 11 m/m 2K, SG 12 

m/m and used 2k. Cat value £68.75 

£5 - £10 

443 Armenia 1920-21 SG 161 m/m Surcharge and SG 186 u/m. Cat £66 £5 - £8 

444 Czech Army in Serbia 1920 Military Post Surcharge SG 11 m/m 5K. 

Cat value $43 

£5 - £8 

445 Russia 1920 PO in China SG 60 u/m 3c on 3K £5 - £8 

446 Azerbaijan 1921-1922 SG 23 fine used pair with Baku cancel, SG 31 

u/m Bake PO opt. Cat value £132 

£8 - £12 

447 Russia 1924 1924-1960 postage including SG 397 fine used 4k, SG 

551 m/m 50K, SG 847da m/m 30K and SG 2250 m/m 20K. Cat £174 

£10 - £20 

448 Russia 1932-59 Chadra 40th Anniversary SG 590-591 m/m set 

Sports Festival, SG 1196 m/m 30K Burns Bicent SG 2310 u/m 40K.  

£10 - £15 

449 Russia 1948 May Day SG 1362-1363 m/m set Air Force Day, SG 

1386-1387 u/m set. Cat value £26.50 

£5 - £8 



450 Russia 1949 Krasnoye Sormovo Centenary SG 1493-94 u/m set 

Agriculture reform SG 1495-1496 u/m set. Cat value £99+ 

£10 - £15 

451 Russia 1957 - Envelope posted registered to Czechoslovakia cancelled 

1.2.1957 Kiev 11 on SG2027 40k stamp SG2039 40k stamp and 

SG1796 40k stamp-registered stamp Kiev No.711 envelope stamped 

international and registered 

£5 - £10 

452 Russia 1922 optd Air SG 284 m/m and used 45r. Cat £125 £30 - £40 

453 Russia 1929-1961 SG 838-844 New Moscow m/m set SG 830-837 

Soviet sports m/m set postage issues, 1929 Farmgirl SG 551 u/m 50K 

block of 4 1961 SG 2529 u/m 10K block of 10, SG 2530 u/m 16K 

block of 10 and SG 2533 u/m 12K block of 10. Cat value £357.50 

£20 - £30 

454 Russia 1947-1953 definitive issue SG 1328 used, 1329a u/m Michel 

1244-1245, SG 1361a - 1361b used, 1361 - 1361e used, 1361f, 1361ba 

m/m, Michel 1331 - 1332, 1335 - 1336, 1335. Cat value £56.65 

£8 - £12 

455 Russia 1948 - 1958 definitive issue SG 1354 - 1361 m/m set and SG 

1354 - 1361 used set, Michel 1203 -1211. Cat value £150 

£15 - £25 

456 Russia 1950 - 1958 Definitive issues SG 1361g - 1361b used, Michel 

1333, 1335, SG 1361: 1361L m/m, Michel 1331, 1334 and 1361n m/m, 

Michel 1335. Cat value £552.20 

£40 - £50 

457 Russia 1950 Soviet Republic, Azerbaijan 30th anniversary SG 1613-

1615 u/m set, Latvia 10th anniversary SG 1630-1635 lightly m/m set. 

Cat £119 

£10 - £20 

458 Russia 1950 Unveiling of Monument in Moscow to Pavlik Morozov 

SG 1584-1585 u/m set, Michel 1448-1449 and Picture postcard of 

Pavlik Morozov Monument in Moscow with Pioneers in attendance, 

cancelled 8.12.1956 on SG 1584 40K 

£10 - £15 

459 Russia 1950 Supreme Soviet elections SG 15-1583 u/m set Michel 

1446-1447, Letter registered sent to Stockholm cancelled 23.3.1950 

Moscow 16 on SG 1583 1r, SG 1361 40K registered stamp Moscow 16 

Bo. 837. 

£10 - £15 

460 Russia 1950 Moscow building plan SG 1657-1664 u/m mint set 

Michel 1527-1534. Cat value £500 

£50 - £80 

461 Russia 1950 130th anniversary of 1st Antarctic Expedition SG 1647-

1648 u/m mint set Michel 1513-1514. Cat value £131. Also 25th death 

of Frunze SG 1949-1650 u/m mint set Michel 1511-1512. Cat £54.50 

£20 - £25 

462 Russia 1950 5th Anniv of Victory over Germany SG 1606-1607 u/m 

set, Michel 1473-1474 and 1st death anniversary of Bulgarian Premier 

Dimitrov SG 1611-1612 u/m set, Michel 1475-1476 

£25 - £30 

463 Russia 1950 150th death anniversary of Marshal Suvorov SG 1601-

1605 m/m set, Michel 1465-1469. Cat value £120 

£30 - £40 

464 Russia 1951 Russian Scientists SG 1707-1722 m/m set, Michel 1575-

1590 on three pages. Cat value £85 

£25 - £35 

465 Russia 1951 34th Anniversary of the October Revolution SG 1731-

1732 m/m set, Michel 1599-1600 cat £109 and Russia 1951 3rd USSR 

Peace Conference SG 1738 used, Michel 1606 

£25 - £30 

466 Russia 1951 Construction of Hydro-Electric Power station, SG 

1733-1737 m/m set, Michel 1601-1605. Cat value £250 

£40 - £50 

467 Russia 1951 Friendship with Czechoslovakia SG 1740-1744 m/m set 

Michel 1608-1612. Cat value £170 

£20 - £30 



468 Russia 1952 15th Anniversary of Stalin Constitution SG 1759-1762 

m/m set and 1759 used, Michel 1627-1630. Cat value £191.50 

£30 - £40 

469 Russia 1969 illustrated postcard signed and dated 15.1.1969 

Baikonur Cosmodrome launch date of "Soyuz 5" Spacecraft with 

Cosmonaut B. Volynor SG 3470 10K imperf space fantasies stamp 

cancelled 15.1.69 Earth-Space, Space-Earth as mail carried on Soyuz 5.  

£20 - £30 

470 Russia 1971 90th Birth anniversary of William Foster SG 4001 u/m 

10K and SG 4002 u/m 10K. Cat value £49.10 

£10 - £15 

471 Russia 1971-76 90th Birth anniversary of William Foster SG 4001 

u/m 10K block of 4, incorrect birth date and Winter Olympics 

illustrated envelope posted registered within Moscow, cancelled 9.6.76 

on SG 4001 10K stamp. Cat value of stamps £235 

£20 - £25 

472 Russia 1972 History of the Russia Navy 2nd series SG 4117-4121 u/m 

set of 5 postcard cancelled 1st day of issue on SG 4117-4121, pre-paid 

Soviet decoration envelope with SG 4117 2K stamp used 9s  

£15 - £20 

473 Russia 1928 Picture postcard of a road in the Crimea posted to 

Leningrad to London, cancelled 13.7.28 on SG 513 8K stamp 

£5 - £8 

474 Russia 1960-62 Republic Capitals SG 2441-2450 u/m 1st series and 

SG 2703-2705 u/m 3rd series. 

£5 - £8 

475 Russia 1977 200th Anniversary of Stavropol SG 4668 u/m 6k and 

Russia 1977 200th Anniversary of Stavropol SG 4668 u/m 6k (Print 

error Scarlet Missing) 

£15 - £20 

476 Russia 1986 - Birth Centenary of Ernst Thälmann - proof print of 

SG5643-5644 10k stamps in black, lake brown and deep brown 

£10 - £15 

477 Russia 1959 "To the Cosmos" illustrated envelope posted to London 

cancelled 23.11.1959 Moscow with an exhibition cachet cancel, on SG 

2395-2396 15th anniversary of Hungarian Republic issue, 24.11.59 

Moscao cds and boxed international stamp 

£10 - £15 

478 Russia 1980-1992 postage SG 5063 used 35K, SG 5064, 5067a, 5069-

5070 m/m. Cat value £21.95 

£5 - £8 

479 Russia 1993-Transition Period Mail prepaid Michel U601 season's 

greetings envelope posted registered to Dubno cancelled 2.8.1993 

Melitopol on SG6076 5k definitive with Kiev trident and 3kpb 

overprint SG6085 35k definitive with Kiev trident and 15kpb overprint, 

registered stamp Melitopol-2 No.835 back cancelled received 11.8.1993 

Dubno Rivne Oblast 5 

£5 - £10 

480 Russia 1990-1994 hard bound philatelic folder with SG MS6213 

Soviet Charity m/s u/m SG 6373 u/m, SG 6381-6384 u/m Icons block 

of 4, SG 6409-6413 & MS6414 Silver Ware set u/m, SG 6485-6486 

Polenev birth anniversary u/m set with label, SG 6495-6499 & MS6500 

Porcelain set u/m 

£5 - £8 

481 Sarawak 1918 SG 89 fine used 50c green and red. Cat value £25 £5 - £8 

482 San Marino 1877 definitives S.G. 18 m/m 2c, S.G. 34,4,35,23,24 used. 

Cat value £43. San Marino 1894 Opening of Government Palace S.G. 

29 m/m 25c and S.G. 29-31 m/m set. Cat value £99 

£5 - £8 

483 St Helena 1861-1916 SG 2a used 6d blue, SG 22 m/m and used 2d 

yellow surcharge used has edge faults SG 26 used 1s green surcharge, 

SG 36 used 1/2d green surcharge and SG 73 used 1d. Cat £358 

£20 - £25 

484 Saint Helena assorted covers - (FDCs) 1964 on cards (25) £8 - £15 



485 Russia 1977 20th Anniversary of Space Exploration folder with SG 

4690-4695 FDCs with designs showing paintings by Cosmonaut A. 

Leonov the 1st man to walk in space 

£15 - £20 

486 St. Christopher and Nevis 1935 Silver Jubilee SG 61-64 u/m set £8 - £12 

487 St Kitts 1983 SG 027 u/m pair $1.10 on $4 overprinted "Official", 

right hand stamp print error surcharge reads $110 on $4 

£10 - £15 

488 St Kitts 1983 Royal Wedding "Official" overprints error, blue instead 

of black SG 027 u/m and 028 u/m $1.10 on $4 

£15 - £25 

489 St. Kitts assorted covers including: O.H.M.S. Airmails to London and 

FDCs (22) 

£5 - £8 

490 St Kitts 1983 Royal Wedding official opts SG 023-028 u/m set, SG 

023-028 u/m set of 3 and 7 stamp souvenir sheetlets 

£10 - £12 

491 St Kitts 1981 Royal Wedding SG 75-80 u/m set in three x7 souvenir 

sheetlets, SG MS81 u/m min/sheet $9.40 souvenir stamp booklet 

£10 - £15 

492 St Kitts 1981 Royal Wedding SG 75-80 u/m set of three 7 stamp 

souvenir sheetlets SG MS81 u/m miniature sheet $9.40 souvenir stamp 

booklet 

£10 - £15 

493 St Kitts 1983 official opts on Royal Wedding issue - overprints 

inverted, SG 025 u/m 55c, SG 025 x2 and 026 u/m 55c block of 3 

£20 - £25 

494 St Kitts 1983 official opts on Royal Wedding issue, overprints 

inverted SG 023 u/m single 45c on $2.50 and SG 023 x2 plus 024 45c 

on $2.50 block of 3 

£20 - £25 

495 St Kitts 1981 Royal Wedding SG 75-80 u/m set overprinted 

'Specimen' 

£10 - £15 

496 St Lucia 1891-1938 collection of m/m and used on 4 pages. Cat £96 £10 - £15 

497 St. Christopher - 1870-1890 Mostly fine used range (12), SG  £20 - £30 

498 St Lucia 1981 Royal Wedding SG 576-578 u/m set, SG MS5799 u/m 

min/sheet, SG 576-578 u/m set of 3, 5 stamp plus label Souvenir 

sheetlets, SG 580 - 581 self-adhesive booklet pane  

£10 - £15 

499 Taiwan 1971-1985 5x airmail commercial envelopes (4) to the UK £10 - £15 

500 Taiwan and China 1982-1991 Ex dealers’ stock of (44) packets with 

mainly mint Taiwan issues. No duplication 

£20 - £30 

501 Bradley Rectory-A pencil sketch dated 1857 of Bradley Rectory 

which is situated in Great Bradley on the Suffolk Cambridgeshire 

boarders. The old rectory was built on the site of an older building 

erected on Glebe land and first documented in 1709, as we go to print 

the house is for sale in a value range of £680,000 to £716,000. The 

much cheaper drawing measures approx. 7"x9". 

£10 - £15 

502 Music - 1910 Columbia Phonograph Company. 1910 Letter-headed 

correspondence with Dictaphone illustration (4 items).  Some a little 

edge creased. 

£10 - £15 

503 The Bostwick Gate Company - 1909 Engraved letter-headed letters 

(2), Invincible Gates, Prize Medal 1900 Paris Exhibition etc.  Most 

attractive items which require separating. 

£10 - £15 

504 Icilma Co. Ltd - 1906/7 Soap & water preparations.  1906/7 letter-

headed correspondence to Lloyds Bank, Holburn and a Resolution to 

open an account with the Bank.  Some faults and creases. 

£8 - £12 

505 Photofilm Limited - 1906 Letter-headed mins and Resolutions to 

Lloyds Bank (3). 

£8 - £12 



506 Insurance - 1901 British Natural Premium Life Insurance Association 

Limited.  1901 letter-headed notification on account, signatures to 

Lloyds Bank, Holburn (small qty). 

£8 - £12 

507 The Abott Alkaloidal Co. - 1907 Manufacturing chemists, Chicago.  

1907 letter-headed certificate to Lloyd Bank, Holburn (2). 

£8 - £12 

508 Weiners Litho, Print & Advt Co. Ltd - 1909 Batch of letter-headed 

correspondence from Vale Grove, Acton to Lloyds Bank, Holburn (11). 

£10 - £15 

509 The Law Guarantee & Trust Society Ltd - 1901 Letter-headed 

notification of signatures to Lloyds Bank, Holburn (2). 

£8 - £12 

510 Tea - 1905 Taylor’s Tonic Tea Loy Ltd. 1905 Engraved letter-headed 

reports to Lloyds Bank on the appointment of Directors following the 

move of the business from 24 High, Holburn to 11 Adam Street, Strand. 

£15 - £25 

511 Engraved 1916 letter headed letter Benetfink Ltd, The Great City 

Sports House 107, 108 and 110 Cheapside. "Mr Hutchins is re-

appointed assistant-secretary,,, Mr Bull" called up for military service") 

etc. 

£10 - £15 

512 Fox and Vergette Auction Certificate Wednesday, 18th June 1890, 

Particulars and Conditions of sale of Valuable Freehold Building Sites. 

£8 - £12 

513 With The Flag to Pretoria. Part 26, Covers the Siege Of Mafeking 

which Colonel Baden-Powell took part, published by Harmsworth 

Brothers Ltd with many photos and illustrations from the Boar War. 

Rusted staples. After Pretoria: The Guerrilla War, Part 41 of With The 

Flag to Pretoria. Covers The Disaster at Nooitgedacht. Magazine 

published in 1902 by H.W. Wilson with many photos and illustrations 

from the Boar War. With The Flag to Pretoria. Part 30 published by 

Harmsworth Brothers Ltd with many photos and illustrations from the 

Boar War. Rusted staples. 

£12 - £15 

514 After Pretoria: The Guerrilla War, Part 31 of With The Flag to 

Pretoria. Contains a fine image of Lord Kitchener. Magazine published 

in 1902 by H.W. Wilson with many photos and illustrations from the 

Boar War. After Pretoria: The Guerrilla War, Part 39 of With the Flag 

to Pretoria. Magazine published in 1902 by H.W. Wilson with many 

photos and illustrations from the Boar War. With The Flag to Pretoria. 

Part 16, Covers the Siege of Kimberley etc. published by Harmsworth 

Brothers Ltd with many photos and illustrations from the Boar War.  

£12 - £15 

515 Air Warfare - Six newspaper supplements (Incl two double) featuring 

the Lancaster Bomber, a 50th anniversary tribute to the Dam busters, a 

40th anniversary tribute to Vulcan Bomber and Lincolnshire bomber 

county. All large format with photographs  

£5 - £10 

516 Book of coloured prints by The Guild of Norwich Painters, good 

condition. Buyer collects 

£15 - £20 

517 Searchlight Tattoo by Sixth Infantry Brigade held at Wuppertaler 

Stadium (7. September 1955).  

£5 - £10 

518 Programme in honour of the birthday of H.M. Queen Elizabeth II 

(9th June 1960) Held in Berlin.  

£5 - £8 

519 State Visit of the King and Queen of The Hellenes 9th-12th July, 

1963 - London district special district order by Major-General E.J.B. 

Nelson, contains many letters giving information on the event and a 

copy of The Star Spangled Banner sheet music. 

£5 - £10 



520 Journal The Royal Engineers August 1992, very good condition £10 - £15 

521 Booklet 'Channel Islands Occupied' Unique pictures of Nazi Rule 

1940-1945 good condition 

£10 - £15 

522 Great Britain, her beauty and achievements, c.1938, each page as a 

black and white photograph as published in the times. 

£10 - £15 

523 Coronation Record Number, King George V and Queen Mary, 

coloured illustrated by London News, original protective inserts, dated 

1910, with some foxing. 

£10 - £15 

524 Auctioneers and Estate Agents Institute 1936 Jubilee Celebration 

Lord Mayor's Relation Programme and an index of members and guest 

brochure with plan of tables. Two very period publications on an album 

page. 

£5 - £10 

525 1951 - "The Crime of Genocide" (A plea for ratification of the 

Genocide Pact) by The Serbian National Defence Council of America, 

Chicago III, illustrated. Scarce. 

£5 - £10 

526 Booklet Kings Lynn Norfolk 1950 Temporary Official Guide very 

good condition 

£8 - £12 

527 WWII Canadian and British Meteorology for Air Navigators, printed 

Canada 1943. In excellent condition and an interesting insight into the 

Navigators role. 

£5 - £10 

528 World War II-A scrapbook of newspaper cuttings covering the 

progress of the war in photographs, articles and cartoons 'just as it 

happened'. 

£15 - £20 

529 Shakespeare's Tempest, Book of drawings etc £5 - £8 

530 The Cottar's Saturday Night by Robert Burns, dated 1858 the cover is 

in poor condition.  

£15 - £25 

531 Eleven Engravings - The Royal Association for the promotion of the 

fine Arts in Scotland 1849. Poor - good condition 

£10 - £15] 

532 Programmes - 'Hornchurch Congregational' Literary and Social 

Society, Upminster and Hornchurch & Newspaper cuttings 1928-1930s, 

good condition for age 

£8 - £12 

533 Ephemera (2) This England 1946-49 by Ronald Searle, Owbe'ee 

M'Dears by Stil. Good condition 

£8 - £12 

534 The Battle of Egypt - The Official Record in Pictures and Maps, 

WWII Period booklet describing the Battle of El. Alamein etc.  

£5 - £10 

535 Horticulture Certificate-Hale End Horticultural Society Autumn 

Show, (4) certificates 1933 exhibited by Mr Stokes. Prizes 1st, 2nd, 3rd, 

DW 2-measurements 32cm x 26cm. Black and white slightly marked 

otherwise very good condition for year 

£10 - £15 

536 An assorted collection of Song/Music Books - including the student 

prince, Bleriot, Mozart etc. Poor/good condition (12 approx.) 

£10 - £15 

537 Programmes including Wood, Henry. J. - Music of all Nations - part 

1,2,7, Collection of the World's Best Music. Good condition 

£8 - £12 

538 Programme - Black and white Minstrel Show with a selection of 

music, Francis 'Square Dance' instructions calls and music with 

illustration - 1950's approx. and Francis & Day's 44th Annual song and 

music including 'What'll l do and it had to be you' good condition 

£8 - £12 

539 Fashion - Edwardian Advertisement from 'The Playgoer and Society 

Magazine' (1911-1913), (13) 

£15 - £25 



540 Military photos of RAF 360 Squadron 1991 - Interesting lot in black 

and white format 

£8 - £12 

541 Maps of Europe - Kingdom of Italy Large detailed double page map 

with several insets from 'The Royal Illustrated Atlas, of Modern 

Geography' published by A. Fullarton and Co., London and Edinburgh 

1860, good condition with minor edge foxing, France and Its Principal 

Foreign Possessions by G.H. Swanston. Edinr. With seven inset maps. 

XLIV. Eng'd. by G.H. Swanston Edinr. A. Fullarton & Co. Edinburgh, 

London & Dublin, 1872. 19 1/2"x 22" in good condition with some 

minor foxing to the edges and England & Wales by G.H. Swanston, 

Edinr. XXV. (with) Scilly Islands on the same scale. Eng'd. by G.H. 

Swanston, Edinr. A. Fullarton & Co. Edinburgh, London & Dublin. 

£15 - £20 

542 Framed Map of Norfolk Sept 20th, 1741, published by Badeslade & 

Jones measurements 32cm x 32cm good condition black and white. 

Buyer collects 

£20 - £30 

543 The British Possessions in the East Indies with The Dependant States 

and Countries Adjacent (compiled by J. Hugh Johnson F.R.G.S. and 

printed by A. Fullarton & Co. Edinburgh, London & Dublin, a map 

from the 1860s with inset of the Ceylon 

£8 - £12 

544 Maps (2) including a Kelly's Map of Lincolnshire and an Ordnance 

Map of Great & Little Massingham 

£10 - £15 

545 Dorset in Wartime 50th Anniv D. Day Dorset 1994 including map 

good condition 

£10 - £15 

546 Advertising Print: 'It's an Odd House Where There's No Oxo' (1950)  £10 - £15 

547 Advertising Print (4) Car Related Prints Lanchester, Austin, Aston 

Martin DB2, Land Rover, coloured, good condition 

£15 - £20 

548 Advertising Prints (9) General Ads Kodak, Dettol, Roses Chors, 

Scotch Whisky, Schweppes, Drene Shampoo etc. 1950s-1960s  

£30 - £40 

549 Print Supplement to the Illustrated London News coloured, Eton 

College, School Yard seen scene from upper school, statue of King 

Henry VI & Lupton's Tower double sided measurements 51cm x 27cm 

£15 - £20 

550 Advertising Prints (3) Vauxhall '12' and '14' Coup £235 Feb 26th, 

1937, Riding is changed to gliding - Jaguar - Grace - Space - Pace 

March 1963, Austin A40 Deluxe April 1959, Silver Fox Stainless 

Steels, good condition, black and white 

£12 - £18 

551 Advertising Prints (3) Smoking Related, coloured, Players Navy Cut 

1937, Senior Service 1959, Capstan Navy Cut 1947, good condition 

£15 - £25 

552 Advertising Prints (3) Early advertising prints (no date) black and 

white 2 Burberry Pages, good condition 

£12 - £15 

553 Supplement Page ' The Sketch Supplement' The Catch of the Season at 

the Vaudeville, coloured, good condition 

£8 - £12 

554 Advertising Prints (2) Whisky Related, Dewar's White Label Whisky 

coloured print of Scotsman on Parade Marching, 1953, Red Hackle 

Scotch by Tradition, coloured print of Red Hackle in tumbler, Red 

Hackle Scarlet Feathers 1964 

£10 - £15 

555 Advertising Prints (2) Whisky Related Dewar's White Label Whisky, 

coloured print of Scotsman on Parade - Marching 1953, Red Hackle 

Scotch by Tradition coloured print of Red Hackle in tumbler (Red 

Hackle Scarlet Feathers) 1964 

£10 - £15 



556 Advertising Prints (2) Drink Related, coloured, Precious Moments 

with Cherry Heering 1955, acrobat on top of bottle, Whitbread Pale Ale 

Beer and Glasses on silver tray, good condition 

£8 - £12 

557 Advertising Print (1) coloured 'Persil Washes Whiter' 7 million 

women ferret it out, 2 men hedge cutting, one in very white shirt! Sept 

1950 good condition 

£8 - £12 

558 Advertising Print (1) coloured print of Rowntree's Fruit Gums, You 

can taste the fruit Sept 1950, girl eating fruit gums, good condition 

£10 - £15 

559 Advertising Print (1) coloured print of Benedict Processed Peas, tin of 

peas with woman holding it 1948 good condition 

£10 - £15 

560 Advertising Print (1) Black-White print of 'Vim' for everything Oct 

1904 good condition 

£20 - £30 

561 Advertising print (1) Black and white print of 'Rolls - Royce' Feb 1937 

'The best car in the world' Phantom III, good condition 

£8 - £12 

562 Advertising Print (1) Shell guide to December Lanes 'You can be sure 

of Shell' coloured print of snowy landscape Dec 1954 

£8 - £12 

563 Print (1) coloured print of Ladies Golf Championship 1901 Fife 

Association of Scotland by Michael Brown, very good condition 

measurements 44cm x 29.1/2cm 

£15 - £20 

564 Schlitz Malt Liquor Stickers 17 part 85290 - New road signs set x3 (4 

stickers on each card) including 'Keep off the grass', 'Do not pass', 'Men 

at work', 'No parking any tine'. Coloured and in fair condition 

£8 - £12 

565 Fishing etc - 1927 The Rover Midget Book of Trips and Traps and 

Cromer Handbook, Full of useful information to visitors, Published by 

Rounce & Wortley, July, August, Sept 1939 

£8 - £12 

566 Durham Light Infantry Museum by J. H. Rumsby and Military 

Display Programme for the occasion of the birthday of H.M. Queen 

Elizabeth II at Catterick camp Yorkshire (Sunday 8th June 1968)  

£5 - £10 

567 Programmes 1957 - 'What's on in London' starring Victor Mature, 

Diana Dors, in The Long Haul and Programme from the London 

Palladium /Show, starring Max Bygrave's ' We're having a ball'.  

£5 - £10 

568 Davinci - Hard back - leisure arts 1964 - 2 volume set in slip case - 

very good condition 

£10 - £20 

569 Cosmographic Atlas of Political, Historical, Classical, Physical and 

Scriptural Geography and Astronomy 4th Edition 1889. Descriptive 

letter press, measurements 50cm x 38cm.  

£60 - £80 

570 The Times Atlas of the World Volume III, 1955 depicting Northern 

Europe. Good condition with some wear to the dust wrapper 

£15 - £25 

571 The Times Atlas of the World Volume IV, 1955 depicting Southern 

Europe and Africa. Good condition with some wear to the dust wrapper 

£15 - £25 

572 The Times Atlas of the World Volume V, 1955 depicting The 

Americas. Good condition with some wear to the dust wrapper 

£15 - £25 

573 Photo Albums 1920s-1930s (3) black and white family group and 

portrait photographs. The photos have been stuck into the album but is 

some excellent ephemera.  

£10 - £20 

574 Programmes (20) of different Opera House's in London, all dating 

back to the 70s in good condition. 

£5 - £10 

575 Military WWI passed censor for publication black and white 

photographs (2) and a postcard of HMS Monarch 

£10 - £15 



576 The Turnpike Age - First printed 1970, nice early photos of carriages 

etc, very good condition 

£15 - £20 

577 St. Stephen's Review 1884 Presentation Cartoon 'Jack The Giant 

Killer' by Tom Merry, 26th April 1884 coloured print, measurement 

44cm x 32cm. Excellent condition 

£15 - £25 

578 William Hobart Print 'The Right Reverend' Dr. Benjamin Hoadley 

& Lord Bishop of Winchester. Measure 44cm x 30cm, black and white 

picture 

£15 - £25 

579 Photographic Prints-Coronation of Victoria in Westminster Abbey 

June 28th 1838, also Marriage of Victoria & Albert in Chapel Royal St 

James, Feb 10th 1840, by Sir George Hayter RA. Measurement 46cm x 

36cm-surrounds slightly marked 

£10 - £20 

580 Saffron Walden Post Office Savings Bank Receipts, Youth Hostel 

Cards 1948-1957 etc. Fair condition 

£10 - £15 

581 The Illustrated London News', July 1977, The Silver Jubilee edition. 

Many pictures and stories relating to H.M. The Queen and Newspaper 

Magazine 1971, The Illustrated London News, Christmas including 

advertising and coloured pictures and short stories, front cover creased 

at top right hand corner.  

£12 - £15 

582 Stereographic risqué 1960s Postcards from Prague (2) made by 

Magicard Co., and produced by Jan Vit in the Czech Republic, in good 

condition. The eyepiece pops up to view the 3d image and are both in 

excellent condition.  

£15 - £25 

583 Ephemera Coronet - 3 small booklets with needlework sewing 

designs, probably Victorian 

£10 - £15 

584 Everybody's Weekly - Coronation-Princess Elizabeth & Duke of 

Edinburgh (13th June 1953) measurements 30cm x 21cm 

£10 - £15 

585 1900 Celebrities of the Army  In 13 volumes published by G. Newnes.  

Each volume containing 4 large colour photo/plates. Condition on the 

main is fine, odd bit of foxing. Celebrities of the Army - Part 1 

including: Sir Redvers Buller, Field Marshal Viscount Wolsely etc. 

Excellent print in good condition. 

£8 - £10 

586 Magazines - 'The War Illustrated' 3 copies 1946, I was there HMS 

Vanguard, I was there Churchill, Afterwards Mile Andree De Jongh,  

£10 - £15 

587 The Times 1940 - Jan 31st WWII weekly edition, rust on staples 

otherwise in fair condition, odd fold. The Times 1940 - Feb 7th WWII 

weekly edition, rusty staples, 'The Times 1940 - Feb 14th WWII weekly 

edition, rusty staples and 'The Times 1940-Feb 21st WWII weekly 

edition, rusty staples, storage dust at spine edge 

£10 - £15 

588 The Times 1940 - Mar 13th WWII weekly edition, rusty staples, 'The 

Times 1940 Mar 20th WWII weekly edition, rusty staples, 'The Times 

1940 - Mar 27th WWII weekly edition, rusty staples, The Times 1940 

April 3rd WWII weekly edition, rusty staples dust storage marks at left 

side, 'The Times 1940 April 10th - WWII weekly edition, rusty staples 

and The Times' 1940 April 17th WWII weekly edition, rusty staples  

£25 - £35 

589 Newspaper-'The Times' weekly WWII edition, 3rd Jan 1940 rusty 

staples, 'The Times weekly WWII edition 10th Jan 1940, rusty staples, 

'The Times early WWII edition 12th Jan 1940, rusty staples and 'The 

Times weekly WWII edition 24th Jan 1940, rusty staples  

£25 - £35 



590 Newspaper 'The Times WWII weekly edition - Oct 25th 1939 rust 

staples otherwise excellent, 'The Times-Nov 1st 1939 WWII weekly 

edition, rusty staples, 'The Times Nov 8th 1939 WWII weekly edition 

rusty staples, 'The Times Nov 22 1939 WWII weekly edition, rusty 

staples, 'The Times Nov 29th 1939, rusty staples otherwise, 'The Times 

1939 Dec 6th weekly edition, rusty staples otherwise excellent and 'The 

Times 1939 Dec 13th weekly WWII edition, rusty staples other wise 

£25 - £35 

591 Sunday Pictorial - Sept 8th 1935 Plane Crashes in Road-3 dead -

complete newspaper - some foxing, The Times-Sat Dec 27th 1919-

Deaths & Personal Columns-tatty edges and The Daily Telegraph-2 

complete newspapers Tuesday 25th May-Monday 21st June 1982-

(Falkland's War)-very good condition for the year 

£10 - £15 

592 Newspapers - The Times - Peace Number Incl Births, Marriages, 

Deaths etc., column Monday July 21st, 1919. Tatty around edges of 

paper, The Times-Births-Marriages-Deaths-etc column-Friday Jan 29th, 

1965-paper worn at sides and middle - otherwise good condition, The 

Times Newspaper - Queen's Silver Jubilee, Wednesday 8th June 1977. 

Complete newspaper, good condition and The Times Newspaper-

Queen's Silver Jubilee-Friday 10th June 1977-very good condition 

£10 - £20 

593 East Anglian Daily Times - (3) copies dated June 14th, 15th, 16th 

1938 -measurements 60cm x 43cm-good/very good condition, The 

Times-Wed May 18th 1910 - Deaths & personal Columns, Daily 

Express-Queen Elizabeth's - Wedding Nov 19th 1947-The Chronicle-

King George VI Funeral-Friday Feb 22nd 1952-part newspapers and 

The Daily Telegraph (3 complete) newspapers-Wednesday 26th-

Thursday 27th-Monday 31st-May (Falkland's War) 1982 

£10 - £20 

594 Illustrated London News (2) Dec 1st, 1934, Wedding of HRH 

Princess Marina, Coronation of King George VI 1937  

£12 - £15 

595 The Illustrated London News-Diamond Jubilee No.1897 Victoria 

and Albert-measurement 41cm x 31cm-cover has foxing-front cover 

missing-beautiful 'End' coloured page advert and The Sphere June 6th 

1953, Orient Line to Australia. Black and white pictures of the Queen's 

Coronation. Measures 37cm x 26cm, cover slightly torn 

£10 - £20 

596 The Scotsman (4), (1) Wednesday March 19th 1919, (3) Thursday May 

1st 1924 measurements 60cm x 43cm. Fair condition, some edge 

damage and Daily Sketch-'Our Little Princess 'Elizabeth-Saturday May 

22nd 1926-measurements 40cm x 30cm-sports page cricket interest 

£10 - £15 

597 The Star Newspaper - 'London's Farewell to King George' 

Astonishing scenes as crowds break the ranks. Measurements 60cm x 

43cm in poor condition, The Times - November 2nd 1954, measures 

60cm x 43cm, The Times-May 11th-12th-13th-14th 1926-Part 

newspapers- measurements 60cm x 43cm-good condition and The 

British Gazette-Thursday May 6th 1926-The General Strike etc-

measurements 60cm x 43cm-good/very good condition 

£10 - £15 

598 The Day's Doings - An illustrated journal romantic events, reports-

sporting & Theatrical news. Sat January 28th 1871, measures 39cm x 

27cm and The Day's Doings (1871)-An illustrated journal of romantic 

events-reports & sporting and theatrical news-measurements 40cm x 

28cm Saturday April 15th 1871-good condition 

£10 - £15 



599 The Illustrated London News 1936 Feb 1st - Record of the Lying-in-

state of His Majesty King George V, Feb 1936. Measures 37cm x 

26cm, London Illustrated News-1937-8th May-Coronation Issue-

condition, wonderful advertising events-fair, The Illustrated London 

News-The Death of King George VI-Feb 16th 1952-measurements 

37cm x 26cm-coloured cover-black and white pictures inside-very good 

condition, The Illustrated London News-The Lying-in-state and funeral 

of His Majesty King George VI-Feb 23rd 1952-black and white 

pictures-excellent condition-measurements 37cm x 26cm 

£15 - £25 

600 Poster-3 Aircraft Posters coloured-includes Hawk T Mk1-Phantom 

FG R2-Sea Harrier FRS MK1-showing diagrams/info of planes-

measurements 69cm x 49cm-very good condition 

£15 - £20 

601 Poster-Aircraft Poster-Coloured-Bayreuth-Bindlacher-berg-

Internationaler-Grobflugtag 85-September 1985 (Slightly torn) 

measurement 83cm x 58cm-good condition, Poster-Flyg Show-

Goteborg 1971-coloured poster of man with wings-measurement 49cm 

x 31cm worn condition, Poster-Aircraft poster-coloured 'International 

Flugtag-Aug 1971'-Red Arrows-Blue -Bees-Black devils etc-

measurement 61cm x 42cm poor condition and Poster-Aircraft Poster-

coloured-Flugplatz-Paderborn-Lippstadt-Aug 1977-'Red Arrows'-slight 

wear on poster-other wise good condition-measurement 71cm x 49cm 

£15 - £25 

602 Poster-'Air Show Poster 'Black and white-Red Arrows 'Fokker Red 

Baron' etc-June 1978-creased good condition-measurement 62cm x 

43cm, Poster-Aircraft Poster-coloured-'Grob-Flugtag Bad Neuenahr 

Ahrweiler-Aug 1978-measurement 71cm x 49cm-creased fair condition 

and Poster-Aircraft Poster coloured-'Groflugtag-Flugplatz-Munster-

Telgte-Aug 1975-'The Red Arrows'-measurement 71cm x 49cm 

£12 - £15 

603 Poster-22e Salon Auto-Moto Competition-Paris le Bourget 1991-

coloured poster of Steering wheel incorporating Eiffel Tower-

measurements 59cm x 40cm approx.-worn in one corner other wise 

good condition, Poster-'Beloeil'-Grand Meeting International De 

Ballons-coloured-picture of fox travelling in and air balloon-

measurement 56cm x 32cm-fairly good condition, Poster-Balloon Fiesta 

1991-coloured poster of air balloon-sponsored by Unipart-Rover & 

Jaguar-measurement 60cm x 41cm good condition and Poster-

'Blackpool Air Pageant & International Air Rally-Red and black poster-

measurement 74cm x 48cm-slightly worn but good condition 

£12 - £15 

604 Posters (2) National Express, Train Sailing very good condition size 

102cm x 63cm 

£5 - £10 

605 Posters (2) National Express Train Sailing very good condition size 

102cm x 63cm 

£5 - £10 

606 Posters (2) National Express (1) London Royal Albert Hall also 

Tower of London very good condition size 102cm x 63cm 

£5 - £10 

607 Posters (2) National Express 2 London Attractions off-peak very good 

condition size 102cm x 63cm 

£5 - £10 

608 Poster National Express 'Breeze into London by Train', very good 

condition size 102cm x 63cm 

£5 - £10 

609 Posters (2) Train Poster of Torbay Express coloured size 60cm x 

43cm very good condition 

£8 - £12 



610 Patrick Litchfield -Calendar 1983-Unipart-'Sisters'-asstd by Peter 

Kaine-Chalky White art direction Noel Myers-border illustration Dee 

Myers-measurements 60cm x 43cm-excellent condition and Patrick 

Litchfield - Calendar 1982-Assisted by Chalkie White art director Noel 

Myers-measurements 64cm x 43cm - excellent condition 

£15 - £20 

611 Calendars (2) Pirelli 1985 & Pirelli on Plastic Frame 1984 very good 

condition 

£15 - £20 

612 Pirelli Calendars (2) 1985 and Pirelli calendar on plastic frame 1984. 

Good condition 

£15 - £20 

613 Calendar 1983-'Dead Cat Calendar - Complete-measurement 33cm x 

24cm and Calendar-Picture of Nursery 'Ryme & Rhyme'-'Little Polly 

Flinders'-measurements 37cm x 28cm-slightly marked otherwise 

calendar and picture 

£15 - £20 

614 Beatles Memorabilia - Calendar's (3) 2006, 2007 £12 - £18 

615 Prints Guinness Country Life Dec 16th, 1954, 'Alice in 

Snowmansland', excellent condition 

£10 - £15 

616 Prints Guinness Country Life June 2nd, 1950, No.6 of a Guinness 

Portfolio 'Boating on the River' excellent condition 

£10 - £15 

617 Prints Guinness Country Life Jan 20th, 1950, No.1 of A Guinness 

Portfolio Skating Scene excellent condition 

£10 - £15 

618 Prints Guinness Country Life Dec 22nd, 1950, No.12 of a Guinness 

Portfolio Christmas Dinner Scene excellent condition 

£10 - £15 

619 Calendar -'British Villages'-6 pictures no date or month-measurement 

44cm x 33cm-lovely pictures, Calendar - Landscape Pictures-fine 

colour prints 1979-pub Royle Print Ltd-measurement 47cm x 36cm and 

Landscape Pictures - Originally from calendar-measurement 44cm x 

33cm-lovely pictures (6) 

£15 - £20 

620 Prints Guinness Country Life Oct 15th, 1959 'Are You Going 

Native?' plate of oysters and Guinness, very good condition 

£10 - £15 

621 Print Guinness Country Life July 20th, 1961 'The Torpid Terrapin' 

excellent condition 

£10 - £15 

622 Prints Guinness Supplement Illustrated London News 'Tis The 

Choice of the Lobster' Lobster & Guinness excellent condition 

£10 - £15 

623 Print Guinness Country Life Sept 10th 1959 'Pure Shellfishness!' 

Prawns with Guinness excellent condition 

£10 - £15 

624 Print Guinness Country Life Oct 26th 1951 Characters & Scenes 

from London Town excellent condition 

£10 - £15 

625 Print Guinness The Illustrated London News 1918 'A Carrolingian 

Knight's Entertainment' old man doing handstands over fence 

£10 - £15 

626 Print Guinness Country Life March 18th 1965 'Guinness Guide to 

Sea Fish' excellent condition 

£10 - £15 

627 Print Guinness Country Life April 14th 1966 'Guinness Guide to 

English Cheese' excellent condition 

£10 - £15 

628 Print Guinness Country Life Feb 7th 1963 Good For You empty glass 

of Guinness and bottle excellent condition 

£10 - £15 

629 Print Guinness Country Life Nov 29th 1962 Good For You picture of 

two glasses of Guinness excellent condition 

£10 - £15 

630 Print Guinness Country Life June 8th 1951 Characters and Scenes in 

Beside the Seaside excellent condition 

£10 - £15 



631 Print Guinness The Illustrated London News 1951 Characters and 

Scenes at the Great Exhibition 1851 excellent condition 

£10 - £15 

632 Print Guinness Country Life Oct 26th 1951 Characters and Scene 

from London Town excellent condition 

£10 - £15 

633 Print Guinness Country Life August 3rd, 1951, Characters & Scenes 

actually on at the Great Exhibition 1851 excellent condition 

£10 - £15 

634 Print Guinness The Illustrated London News 1951 Characters and 

Scenes from Derby Day excellent condition 

£10 - £15 

635 Print Guinness The Illustrated London News 1946 My Goodness - 

My Guinness Circus Ringmaster with horse drinking Guinness 

excellent condition 

£10 - £15 

636 Print Guinness Country Life Dec 21st 1951 Characters + Scenes from 

Christmas Time excellent condition 

£10 - £15 

637 Print Guinness The Illustrated London News 1951 Characters & 

Scenes from the Age of Invention excellent condition 

£10 - £15 

638 Print Guinness Country Life April 14th 1955 'Jane Welsh Carlyle 

Keeps Her Heart Up With Guinness' excellent condition 

£10 - £15 

639 Print Guinness Country Life Dec 15th 1955 Guinness Guide to 

Christmas excellent condition 

£10 - £15 

640 Print Guinness The Illustrated London News 1917 A Guinness A 

Day Is Good For You, Woodland scene with Guinness very good 

condition 

£10 - £15 

641 Print Guinness The Illustrated London News 1936 Guinness Vous 

Fera Du Bien (Glass of Guinness with Oysters) very good condition 

£10 - £15 

642 Print Guinness Country Life Dec 14th 1967 Edinburgh's Café Royal 

excellent condition 

£10 - £15 

643 Print Guinness The Illustrated London News 1945 'Have a Glass of 

Guinness when You're Tired', camel laden with packages very good 

condition 

£10 - £15 

644 Print Guinness Country Life Dec 14th 1961 ' Symposium of Cats'  £10 - £15 

645 Guinness Prints - Country Life December 2nd 1949 Alice in 

Posterland, Boomerang Kangaroo with Guinness.  

£10 - £15 

646 Guinness - The Illustrated London News 1977 'Power of Attorney'.  £8 - £12 

647 Guinness - The Illustrated London News 1947 'Mare and 

Corporation' 

£8 - £12 

648 Guinness - Country Life October 1965 'Guinness Guide to English 

Cheese'. 

£8 - £12 

649 Guinness - The Illustrated London News Christmas number 1966-67 

'The Salisbury' in London's St Martin's Lane.  

£8 - £12 

650 Guinness - Supplement to the Illustrated London News 'Pure 

Shellfishness" depicts prawns with a glass of Guinness.  

£8 - £12 

651 Print Guinness Supplement to the Illustrated London News 'A Well 

Dressed Crab Calls For Guinness' excellent condition 

£10 - £15 

652 Gunness - Country Life Coronation number "A Guinness page for 

the Coronation Year" 

£8 - £12 

653 Guinness - The Illustrated London News 1959 'Opening time is 

Guinness time', depicts a plate of oysters with Guinness.  

£8 - £12 

654 Guinness - County life March 14th 1963 'Good for you', depicts an 

empty glass of Guinness and bottle.  

£8 - £12 



655 Guinness - County life November 1962 'Good for you' depicting two 

glasses of Guinness with bottle.  

£8 - £12 

656 Print Guinness Country Life August 27th 1959 'Tis The Choice of the 

Lobster' very good condition 

£10 - £15 

657 Print Guinness Country Life May 21st 1959 'A Well Dressed Crab 

Calls for Guinness' excellent condition 

£10 - £15 

658 Print Guinness The Sphere November 29th 1947 'Don't Look Now l 

Think We're Being Swallowed' very good condition 

£10 - £15 

659 Print Guinness Country Life Feb 24th 1966 'Guinness Guide to 

Country Dishes excellent condition 

£10 - £15 

660 Guinness - County Life December 10th 1959 'Do you know your 

oysters?' 

£8 - £12 

661 Guinness - County Life Feb 12th 1959 'Opening time is Guinness 

time', depicts a plate of oysters with Guinness.  

£8 - £12 

662 Print Guinness Country Life Feb 7th 1963 'Good For You' empty 

glass with Guinness bottle, excellent condition 

£10 - £15 

663 Print Guinness Country Life Feb 22nd 1968 ' Observation Bar of the 

Queen Mary' very good condition 

£10 - £15 

664 Print Guinness Country Life June 8th 1951 ' Characters + Scenes in 

'Beside the Seaside' excellent condition 

£10 - £15 

665 Print Guinness The Illustrated London News 1947 ' Would if l 

Could' bowling green scene excellent condition 

£10 - £15 

666 Guinness - County Life march 30th 1951 Characters and Scenes from 

London Town  

£8 - £12 

667 Print Guinness Country Life Oct 27th 1966 The Salisbury in 

London's St Martin's Lane, excellent condition 

£10 - £15 

668 Print Guinness Country Life Oct 29th 1953 ' Guinness Guide to 

Game Birds excellent condition 

£10 - £15 

669 Print Guinness The Illustrated London News 1953 ' Guinness Guide 

to Sea Fish, very good condition 

£10 - £15 

670 Print Guinness Country Life Sept 1st 1955 ' Dizzy's Remarkable Day' 

(Disraeli) excellent condition 

£10 - £15 

671 Print Guinness The Sphere Oct 2nd 1948 ' A Carrolingian Knight's 

Entertainment' Old man doing handstands over fence  

£10 - £15 

672 Print Guinness Country Life Oct 27th 1955 ' Getting Outside a 

Guinness with R.L.S. (Robert Louis Stevenson) scene on deck SS 

Mariposa excellent condition 

£10 - £15 

673 Print Guinness Country Life Dec 12th 1957 ' Guinness Guide to 

Game on the Menu', excellent condition 

£10 - £15 

674 Print Guinness Country Life May 22nd 1958 ' Guinness Guide to 

Curry on the Menu' very good condition 

£10 - £15 

675 Print Guinness The Illustrated London News 1948 'Mushroom 

Growth' (Alice in Wonderland) excellent condition 

£10 - £15 

676 Print Guinness ' Guinness is Good For You' The sunshine on a glass 

of Guinness, excellent condition 

£10 - £15 

677 Print Guinness ' Have a Guinness When You're Tired' glass of 

Guinness on tortoise's back excellent condition 

£10 - £15 

678 Print Guinness The Illustrated London News 1945 ' Guinness for 

Strength' car mechanic holding car above his head, very good condition 

£10 - £15 



679 Print Guinness Country Life Sept 2nd 1954 ' Alice in Posterland' Zoo 

keeper chased by lion Alice on top of bird cage, very good condition 

£10 - £15 

680 Print Guinness Country Life August 23rd 1962 ' A Matter of Form' 

(The merits of Guinness in Military Life!) excellent condition 

£10 - £15 

681 Print Guinness Country Life Oct 28th 1954 'Tis The Choice of the 

Gourmet' excellent condition 

£10 - £15 

682 Print Guinness Country Life April 30th 1964 'Found' Man enjoying a 

Guinness very good condition 

£10 - £15 

683 Print Guinness Country Life Feb 27th 1964 'Found' Woman enjoying 

a Guinness very good condition 

£10 - £15 

684 Toy Cars - Corgi Cars Solido 'A Century of Cars' Assorted Models 

(15) all boxed, excellent condition 

£12 - £15 

685 Picture - Oval Embroidered Pictures (4) including Deer, Stag, Fox, 

Bird fair condition 

£25 - £30 

686 Universal Pronouncing Dictionary Biography & Mythology by 

Joseph Thomas, 5th Edition, 1915 Hardcover. Buyer collects 

£5 - £10 

687 Hughes's educational course No. II, Standard Geography 1878. 

Published by John R. Langler, B.A., F.R.G.S. and Joseph Hughes 

F.R.G.S. 

£8 - £12 

688 Book - Paddington Steam 1982, Montague Keith book of black and 

white photos very good condition 

£5 - £10 

689 Comic Books-Mixed lot includes DC Comics Star Trek TOS 

No.29,31,30 & Marvel, Sketchbook, Barb Wire - X No.6 

£10 - £15 

690 1938 Copy of the Script of "The Pageant Masque of Anne Boleyn" by 

Nugart Monde, programme of Choir, cast and music.  List of credits, 

patron committee and pleasant water colour of castle and surrounding 

trees etc.  Interesting lot. 

£5 - £10 

691 Cinema Booklets - The production of films including: The story of the 

making of Ben-Hur (Metro-Goldwyn-Meyer); Fiddler on the Roof 

(United Artists); Battle of Britain (United Artists) and The Sound of 

Music (20th Century Fox). All four in very good condition.  

£10 - £15 

692 Circus 1950/60s Programmes - an interesting selection of Billy 

Smart's New World Circus (5) and Chipperfield's Circus and menagerie 

(2). Worn condition    

£15 - £20 

693 Hillman Coventry 1930s/40s Chrome and Enamel Car badge, 

Registered Trade Mark: 398556 with screw back.  

£10 - £20 

694 French, Susan - Daily Mail Annual For Boys and Girls - published 

1950's 

£8 - £12 

695 Books Quantity of Children's Books including Ladybird etc  £10 - £15 

696 Russia - Ukraine & Belarus - Interesting book of Life in the Countries 

and Clark, Arthur. C - Mysterious World - published 1980 with cover 

£5 - £10 

697 Books - Small Hand Books including Wit + Humour Birthday -

Birthday Book 1915-Sunday School Hymn Book 1876 Stirling - The 

Lochs and the Tussocks - no date - good condition 

£5 - £8 

698 Book - The Illustrated Language of Flowers 1882- slight foxing -  £5 - £8 

699 Pitman's Book - Including Pitman's Metropolitan School 1907 - 

Pitman's Shorthand, Rip Van Winkle, Pitman's Shorthand Key 

Reporting Exercises - Pitman's shorthand Reporting Exercises (4 in 

total) 

£10 - £15 



700 Picture - Caricature - Golfing - Scene black and white £8 - £12 

701 Framed Picture - Towards Newmarket, coloured picture 

measurement 27cm x 22cm excellent condition 

£8 - £12 

702 Framed Picture - 2 Horse Racing coloured glass cracked in one of 

them with no title measurements 27cm x 22cm pictures in excellent 

condition 

£8 - £12 

703 Framed Pictures 2 Picture of Fish no title coloured measurements 

28cm x 23cm excellent condition 

£8 - £12 

704 Print-Foxman and dogs 'Ware Fun' in dark wood frame 13 x 11 

inches including frame. Buyer collects 

£8 - £12 

705 The country-man's bedside book, hardcover missing dustcover, spine 

and binding intact. Minor wear to corners, foxing on internal pages. 

Author 'B.B' and Marmion - 'A Tale of Flodden Field' hardcover book, 

spine and binding remain intact, minor wear marks to corners, lettered 

gilt to spine and page edges, minimal foxing on internal pages.   

£5 - £10 

706 Music Sheets (4) various composers £10 - £15 

708 Antelope Tasty Recipes - Park Lane London - very interesting recipes 

inside 1960s - excellent condition 

£8 - £12 

709 Receipt - Bo of Bewlay Co Ltd 1895 - Tobacco and snuff 

manufacturers and imports of Indian Cigars etc - with cartoon from 

stand magazine 1907 - fair to good condition 

£5 - £10 

710 Receipt - Water Co., General Rate 1961-1962 etc.  £5 - £10 

711 Telegram - Great Britain 1936 G.P.O. Greetings Telegram and 

envelope cancelled 1.12.1936 Wood Green 

£5 - £10 

712 Great Britain 1938 - Devon County ladies Golf Assoc envelope posted 

to Exeter cancelled 21.3.1938 with a Plymouth slogan cancel on SG462 

1/2d definitive contains Agenda and Rules for 1938 Prize Meeting and 

Championship 

£5 - £10 

713 Paper - The Magnet 1939-Billy Bunter's Own Paper dated March 

11th, 1939 - six months before the War (Rare) very good condition for 

year 

£25 - £30 

714 Booklet - The Mother's Union Centenary Brochure 1876 to 1976 

Founder Mary Summer - interesting item with members card dated 

1924 - very good condition 

£15 - £20 

715 The Illustrated London News - The Royal Wedding between Prince 

Marina and The Duke of Kent - Dec 1st 1934 - black and white photos - 

measurements 37cm x 35cm very good condition 

£5 - £10 

716 The Royal Wedding of H.R.H. The Duke and Duchess of York July 

23rd 1986 - commemorative stamps of their wedding -British 

Commonwealth Countries (coloured) measurements 3cm x 21cm - 

excellent condition, Booklets - Readers Digest - 'British Heritage' Part 1 

and Part 2 - a weekly guide to the British Isles and People - very good 

condition and Magazines (Royalty) - The investiture of Prince Charles 

as prince of Wales - Caernarvon Castle 1st July 1969 - Prince Andrew - 

Sarah Ferguson's Wedding 23rd July 1986 - very good condition 

£8 - £12 

717 News - The Illustrated War News Feb 1916 black and white - A 

German Aeroplane taken by the French - interesting item 

£10 - £15 

718 Telegram - Great Britain 1936 G.P.O. Greetings Telegram and 

envelope cancelled 1.12.1936 Wood Green 

£5 - £10 



719 Malta - Album of Views of Malta - black and white (23 pictures) 

Panoramic Scenes - no date - very god condition and Book Photo's - 

Hastings - Call cut + Beavis - (32) photographic views of Hastings and 

neighbourhood - black and white - good condition 

£5 - £10 

720 Plates (8) - 'Songbirds of the World' Franklin Porcelain crafted in 

England by Wedgewood 1977, excellent condition, boxed 

documentation inc. Painted by Arthur Singer. BUYER COLLECT 

£10 - £15 

721 (2) China Ornaments-Book Ends - of grey hounds, no makers name 

very good condition 

£15 - £20 

722 (6) Pyrex Diner Plates - Flower pattern-oval shape very good 

condition 

£5 - £10 

723 Hand Held Double sided Dressing Table Mirror - Bevelled edge - 

good condition Boxed 

£8 - £12 

724 Glass Paper Weight - (3) one dome with green leaves - one heart 

shape with pink flower - one black and orange (Jedburgh) good 

condition, Glass Paper Weights (3)- one butterworths flat weight - one 

design flat weight - one cat flay weight - good condition and Glass 

Paper Weights (3) - one paper weight sailing boat small - one paper 

weight Mythical dragon small - one paper weight Humber bridge 

medium 

£15 - £20 

725 Postcards - Selection of (11) portrait cards early 1900's some named 

Dorothy Haswell, Gwenyth Hughes, Lillian Hall Davis, Gladys Cooper, 

Dorothy Parker, Peggy Kurton, Kathleen Vincent, very good condition 

£20 - £30 

726 Postcards Selection (10) to tickle your fancy very good condition £15 - £20 

727 Pin Badges - (2) Marie Curie, (1) breast cancer, (1) Green Bow, very 

good condition 

£5 - £10 

728 Coat Badges ' For the Forces' Women's Voluntary Service J.R. Gaunt 

London 2718 excellent condition 

£8 - £12 

729 Cricket Dr. W.G. Grace 'Century of Centuries' Coalport 9" plate with 

certificate. Very fine 

£15 - £25 

730 Car Manuals - A collection of manuals including Austin A40, Allegro 

1500, Triumph Stag, Fiat Uno, Hyundai Pony etc and Peugeot Grill 

Badge good condition 

£20 - £30 

731 Sculptors English Miniatures White Metal - Military sculptors with 

stands separated plus 2 boxed sculptors (1 with 2 in box) measurements 

12cm high approx. very good condition 

£20 - £30 

732 British WWII A.R.P. Whistle made J. Hudson, very worn and 

missing lanyard ring.  

£5 - £10 

733 Watches - (2) ladies and (6) gents all expanding straps not working £5 - £10 

734 Sew On Badges - A large quantity including Boy Scouts, Bird World, 

Swallow Falls etc fair-good condition 

£12 - £15 

735 Silk Cravats (1) Paisley Pattern (1) Paisley on green background 

excellent condition 

£8 - £12 

736 Postcards (8 sets of 6) and (2 set of 12) includes Inns of Court 

Regiment, Military Uniforms British Empire 1897, London 

Metropolitan Police, Royal Air Force 1918-1988, Regiment of Canada, 

New York Police Department, United States Marine Corps, Military 

Postcards - the set of 2 x12 Royal Sussex Regiment 

£15 - £20 

737 Set of Six 'Prince Charles' Coffee Spoons, silver plated and boxed £25 - £30 



738 Wooden Box-Glove box with decorative panel of mother of pearl 

Japanese design,  and Real Canasta set in box with rules 

£10 - £20 

739 Cloths (3) Table Runner (Japanese style-embroidered) 2x 56cm x 

13cm poor - 1x 80cm x 36cm large one in good condition 

£10 - £20 

740 Games - Bardo - Indoor game board double sided type of bar billiards 

and shove half penny boxed, box in poor condition, board in very good 

condition 

£20 - £30 

741 Postcards (1) Album of Military Cards containing military uniforms, 

parades etc (76 total) very good condition 

£15 - £20 

742 Embroidered Cream Satin Fan - with feather edging with tassel, very 

good condition 

£12 - £15 

743 Clothes Long length Skirt in black and pink silk like embroidered 

flower panels good condition 

£8 - £12 

744 Brush/Mirror Dressing Table Set - comprising green back hair brush, 

clothes brush, hand mirror, floral pattern back hair brush, hand mirror 

(slight staining on back ) good condition 

£5 - £10 

745 Decorative Glass Dressing Table Tray with 2 dishes with lids and one 

spare lid, pottery ash tray in blue and grey, Royal Doulton and pottery 

jug in yellow and brown, Burleigh Ware all in very good condition 

£5 - £10 

746 Glass Fruit Bowls decorative (3) one with white metal rim, (2) 

identical very good condition 

£10 - £20 

747 (7 piece set) Glass Dressing Table Set in peach colour, tray and (2) 

candle sticks, ring holder, (3) dishes with lids (Decorative)  

£15 - £20 

748 Vintage Glass bottles and dressing table articles, the bottles had at 

some point been submerged in the sea and are covered in barnacle 

remains. Buyer collects 

£10 - £15 

749 Matchbox Covers - Worldwide large collection some very early 

(Thousands to be sorted) good condition 

£20 - £30 

750 (Card Game) 'Sorry' - A game for all ages from one to four players 

complete-box and cards play worn good condition and Lotto' - (Spears 

Games) otherwise known as 'bingo' full set with one home made 

counter (14) 1950s-1960s complete-box play worn-poor/good - 

Vintage-'Lotto'-(Harlesden Series)-or housey-housey complete game-

four numbers have been replaced-35,49,53,83-1950's-1960's-box worn 

otherwise game in good condition - Game-1960s- 'Lotto' or housey 

housey-complete with wooden counters-numbers-cards-box 

£8 - £12 

751 China - Royal Doulton vase floral decoration, on brown and blue 

background, measurement 25cm very good condition and China Dog - 

Staffordshire Style, mostly white, smooth and raised texture, 

measurement 25cm, very good condition 

£10 - £15 

752 Opera Glasses - pair of King of Japan folding flat opera glasses, good 

condition and Vintage Cigarette Case - White metal cigarette case 

£5 - £10 

753 Pearl Drop Necklace - Single pearl drop on a silver chain, by Danbury 

Mint, boxed, Costume Jewellery Brooch - (3 semi precious stones) 

necklace (Dark stone, white metal chain) plus a smart looking make up 

bag (German), Collapsible pen - very neat well made West Germany, 

red enamel collapsible ball point pen and one other, chain and Wrist 

Watches - Ladies Vellacio Snap Band Wrist Watch, red enamel 

working order 

£20 - £30 



754 Razor - Debenhams Chrome Razor Set, unused box has wear and 

Vintage Ronson Varatronic Piezo Lighter - Electric PX25 light gold 

plated lighter  

£5 - £10 

755 Glass - (2) Crystal Candle Sticks £8 - £12 

756 The World of Peter Rabbit By Beatrix Potter HB Books printed by 

F. Warne & Co., 1993 /95 Boxed set sadly missing three books but a 

well presented box of children's books.  

£5 - £10 

757 4 Harry Potter DVDs; The Order of the Phoenix, Goblet of Fire, 

Prisoner of Azkaban, The Chamber of Secrets (4) VGC 

£10 - £15 

758 Wooden Jigsaw-'The Victory-'Jungle'-Wood jigsaw puzzle complete, 

Wooden Jigsaw (complete) Depicting George V & Queen Mary's 

Coronation-took place at Westminster Abbey-London-Thursday 22nd 

June 1911-excellent condition (no box), Jigsaw-'Old Master's Jigsaw 

Puzzle-J.E. Millais Puzzle-'The Boyhood of Raleigh'-complete puzzle 

(1 piece paper missing) no date (No box) and other puzzles 

£10 - £20 

759 Jigsaw (4) - various sizes, 2 wooden piece missing 1950's-1960's poor 

condition 

£8 - £12 

760 China - Miscellaneous China and glass ware, small jug and sugar bowl, 

small Toby jug, (Glass bowl with lid) good condition 

£5 - £8 

761 China Figures (4) good condition £5 - £10 

762 (2) Gent's Watches - Accurst watch shock master 21 jewel in working 

order no strap, Cardinal Anti-magnetic watch, not checked 

£30 - £50 

763 (2 ) Piece China Tea Set with Tray - and napkins (Matching) 'Old 

Country Roses' - 'Royal Albert' bone china very good condition, and 

(4)- China Figures - no makers name (1 man, woman, child small) 1 girl 

large - good condition 

£12 - £15 

764 Vintage Money Box- Papier Mache Money Box in the style of an 

Indian Hut-(Church Mission Style) in working order-some wear - 

Vintage-'Chess Set'-(1) Bakelite box and chess pieces-Ajedrez-Stawton 

N3-good condition - Vintage Chinese incense burner box, an excellent 

little pine box with brass Ying & Yang reliefs and holes in the lid to 

allow the incense smoke to rise.  

£5 - £10 

765 The Highway Code Issued by the Minister of Transport with the 

Authority of Parliament, paperback book, foxing internally and staple 

rust. Author Leslie Hore-Belisha (minister of transport). Fair condition, 

London For Everyman - With 48 Coloured Maps, hardcover book, 

minor wear to corner and edges, spine and binding intact. Author 

William Kent. Good condition. Also (Sterne Laurence)  A sentimental 

journey through France and Italy. By Mr Yorick (1804 edition).  Small 

8 vols. Wood engraved plates.  Later red cloth.  (1). 

£10 - £15 

766 Monopoly'-(Waddington) 1960s complete playing cards-money etc- 

no playing board-box play worn-contents in good condition -Animal 

Olympics-Card game for 2 to 4 players-complete with cards-no rules 

cards in excellent condition-boxed and Vintage-Party Games-Ellisdons 

Popular Party Games (2) 1950s app-includes Quiz Game, Quick 

Answers-never been opened-very good condition, Game-'Chess', 

Travelling Chess Set-complete with board in very good condition 

£5 - £10 

  



767 The Floral Year, hardcover book with dustcover, dustcover has wear 

& tear to all corner and edges, dustcover already clipped, spine and 

binding remain intact, foxing to front and rear pages. Author L. J. F. 

Brimble and Wayside & Woodland Trees - "A Guide To The British 

Sylva", hardcover book with dustcover, dustcover has wear & tear 

around all corners and edges, spine and binding intact. Gold guilt on 

hardcover front and spine. Fair condition. 

£5 - £10 

768 A Short History Of The Duke Of Cornwall's Light Infantry, 

hardcover book, spine and binding intact, foxing can been seen on 

internal pages. Good condition and World History: Early Civilizations - 

Gods & Religion - Battles & Wars - the Age of Empire, paperback 

book, corners have crease marks, spine and binding intact. Author John 

Farndon. Good condition. 

£5 - £10 

769 Book - The Coronation of King George VI & Queen Elizabeth May 

12th 1937, very good condition 

£8 - £12 

770 Books - A Journal of the Arts' Apollo (3) vol - 2, 1925 - 1, 1928 £25 - £30 

771 Penknife with African Rhino on handle £5 - £10 

772 China - Porcelain Money Box - in the style of a black mans head with 

'Best English Porcelain' stamped on the bottom, face has slight chips on 

it, fair condition 

£8 - £12 

773 Brass Horse - with hooks to hang keys £5 - £10 

774 Ornaments - (4) small 'Golliwog' Ornaments, one with keyring £15 - £25 

775 China - Whisky Flagon - (Earthenware) The Greybeard - no stopper. 

Buyer collects 

£15 - £20 

776 Watches - (1) Gents watch Quartz RNIB 56834, metal strap - (1) 

Ladies watch 'Loris' black leather strap, both need attention 

£8 - £12 

777 Glass Paper Weight - with flower design large-boxed good condition £8 - £12 

778 Picture - oval framed -  (2) portraits (male), measurements 32cm x 

26cm, good condition 

£20 - £30 

779 Antique military prints by M.G. Greensmith (5) - Officers of the 

British Army from the 19th Century, including: 1st Life Guards, 12 

Royal Lancers, Royal Horse Artillery etc. Framed and glazed pictures. 

Buyer collects or arranges their own courier 

£10 - £20 

780 The Double Gun - Journal, softcover magazine, well looked after, 

spine and binding intact. Good condition, Sotheby's "Modern and 

Vintage Sporting Guns And Rifles", (Monday 7th August 1990), 

softcover catalogue, spine and binding intact. Good condition and Guns 

- Illustrated 2003, paperback catalogue, spine and binding intact, Editor 

- Ken Ramage. Good condition, ISBN: 087349489X.  

£5 - £10 

781 Hadfield, John - The Shell Guide to England - published 1970 £10 - £15 

782 (2 Books) Keer - Raymond - The Suffolk Stud - Books - published 

1949-1941 

£15 - £20 

783 Lambton - Lucinda - A to Z of Britain - published 1996 and Hogue 

- John -Predictions of the Future - published 1987 

£5 - £10 

784 (2 Books) 1951 Exhibition Industrial Power Festival Ship Campania £8 - £12 

785 Dictionary of languages. Hardcover with dustcover intact, dustcover 

has sticky residue to back cover with dirt marks around rim of inside 

dustcover and back page. Foxing can be seen throughout book, spine 

and binding remain intact. Author Andrew Dalby. ISBN: 074753117x 

£5 - £10 



786 Van Eyck hardcover book, dustcover intact with minor wear 

markings. Small tear to top left corner front and rear dustcovers, spine 

and binding remain in good condition. Author Elisabeth Dhanens. Fair 

condition. ISBN: 0933516134 

£15 - £20 

787 Harris - Richard K.C - The Reminiscences of Sir Henry Hawkins - 

published 1904 and The Diary and letter of Frances Burney - Madame 

D'ArBlay - little foxing 1911 

£10 - £20 

788 Wainwright, Geoffrey - The Study of Liturgy, published 1978, 

Harvey, John -York - published 1975 with dust cover and Hadfield, 

John - The Shell Guide to England - published 1970 - with dust cover 

£10 - £20 

789 Royal Progress: A Pageant of Regal Travel - Painted by John Leigh 

Pemberton and described by James Laver - published in 1953 by Shell-

Mex and B.P. Ltd to celebrate the coronation of Queen Elizabeth 11 - 

36 pages with 13 colour plates, some double-paged. Original cloth with 

large paper plate glued to front board. Gilt title on spine, ER2 decorated 

end papers. Top Edge gilt. Very good condition, some minor dirt marks 

on front 

£10 - £20 

790 Harry Potter and The Goblet of Fire, hardcover edition with 

dustcover intact, spine and binding and A collection of 3 Hardcover 

Harry Potter Books - Harry Potter And The Order Of The Phoenix, 

hardcover with dustcover intact, spine and binding intact. Good 

condition, ISBN: 0747569401. Harry Potter And The Half-Blood 

Prince, hardcover with dustcover intact, binding and spine intact. Good 

condition, ISBN: 074758110X. Harry Potter And The Deathly Hallows, 

Hardcover with dustcover intact, spine and binding intact. Good 

condition, ISBN: 9780747591054. 

£10 - £15 

791 Jack Austin - Driving Licence 1934 - and medical cards etc - (worn) 

leather wallet - fair condition 

£5 - £10 

792 Book - Shakespeare - Gleanings from the comedies of Shakespeare - 

good condition 

£5 - £10 

793 A collection of 4 Softcover Harry Potter Books - Harry Potter and 

The Prisoner of Azkaban, softcover, spine and binding intact, corners 

show wear, small fold to front bottom right corner. Good condition, 

ISBN: 0747546290. Harry Potter And the Order of The Phoenix, 

softcover book, dirt mark to front cover with small spill mark to bottom 

and down bottom paper edging, slight wear to front cover edges. Fair 

condition, ISBN: 0747561079. Harry Potter And the Half-Blood Prince, 

softcover, minor wear to front and back cover edges and corners, spine 

and binding intact. Good condition, ISBN: 0747584680. Harry Potter 

And the Chamber of Secrets, softcover book, spill marks to front and 

back cover leading down to bottom edges of pages, spine and binding 

intact, slight wear to cover edges and corners. Fair condition, 

ISBN:0747544077  

£5 - £10 

794 "Midland & Great Northern Joint Railway" Joint Line Magazines, 

set of (6) softcover magazines, all spines and bindings intact, ranges 

from 2016/2017. Good condition.  

£20 - £30 

  



795 A Late Victorian 1886-1896 Artist and Authors Book Club/Journal) 

with a wide range of stories and poetry in six volumes, and an 

autograph book, many illustrations in water colour, black and white, 

early photographs, artistic talent ranges from poor to very fine quality. 

Some values list the address of recipients who address their work, with 

message from the 'artist' organisation to not delay sending the journal 

on to another member, some stories, well written poem nonsense verse, 

initials WPB on two of volumes. An intriguing and unusual lot, Hard 

back covers 

£150 - £250 

796 Hornby Clock Work Train Set No.40 'O' Gauge, this set contains tank 

locomotive (Reversing) 1x No one Wagon, 1x Timber Wagon, 1x Tank 

Wagon, and rails original box 

£150 - £200 

797 Hornby Trains No.1 water tank Gauge 'O' mint in box pre-owned £15 - £20 

798 Hornby 'O' Gauge No.51 Coach First Glass, plated tin construction 

mint box preowned 

£15 - £20 

799 Hornby Trains 'O' Gauge No.51 Locomotive mint box with minimal 

rusting preowned 

£20 - £30 

800 Hornby Trains Gauge 'O' No.51 Passenger Brake Van mint box £10 - £15 

801 Hornby Trains 'O' Gauge No.2 Double Arm Signal mint box 

(Complete) pre-owned 

£20 - £25 

802 Hornby Trains 'O' Gauge goods brake van (42170) mint box 

preowned tin construction 

£15 - £20 

803 Hornby Trains Gauge 'O' CA2 Acute-angle crossing, straight rails, 

straight half rails, 2x points, No.1 level crossing, 2x buffer stops 

£30 - £40 

804 Hornby Trains 'O' Gauge 1x No.51 Tender, 1x Hopper Wagon, 1x 

No.51 Coach preowned mint in box 

£10 - £15 

805 Hornby Dublo 'OO' Gauge electric motor coach (brake/2nd) 3250 (3-

Rail) preowned in box good condition 

£50 - £80 

806 Hornby Dublo (3232) Co-Co Diesel Electric Locomotive preowned in 

box good condition 

£20 - £30 

807 Hornby Dublo 'OO' Gauge 3400 T.P.O mail van set 2x classic coaches £10 - £15 

808 Hornby Dublo 'OO' Gauge Platform Extension with wall and set of 

railers, 1x D20 Restaurant Car 

£10 - £15 

809 Hornby Railway 'OO' Gauge 1x R.452 Mr Clerestory Composite 

Coach, 1x R453 Mr Clerestory Brake 3rd Coach, 2 x Lima 305312W 

Coaches 

£20 - £30 

810 Selection of various Dinky Toy Cars £30 - £40 

811 Selection of Stationary Building and Railway Switches and props £10 - £20 

812 Various props + Dinky Toys for station set up £15 - £20 

813 Hornby Trains various rails and switches 1 x set of power 

transformer 

£25 - £30 

814 Hornby Dublo 'OO' Gauge 4x various locomotives, 4x various wagons 

and coaches 

£25 - £30 

815 Hornby Dublo 'OO' Gauge 12x various coaches and wagons, pre-

owned in box good condition 

£20 - £30 

816 Complete Scalextric track with power supply several cars and tracks £40 - £50 
  



817 Railway Track rails "00" Guage double rail and three rail tracks, with 

power supply and speed control. Various station props and background, 

also a turn table, farm animals and fencing in a box and a composite 

doll 26" jointed limbs and replacement china heat 6-9. Electrics haven't 

been tested.  

£15 - £20 

818 Railway Station Props and back ground folio puzzle and toys £10 - £15 

819 Small Mantelpiece ornaments - 1x hip flask, 1x candle holder, several 

slide rules (engineering) 

£10 - £15 

820 Scalextric Tracks and back ground props £5 - £10 

825 VINTAGE BUSH RADIO. A vintage bush AC valve radio receiver in 

a wooden casing, circa 1950. Still in good condition and working order. 

Beautiful vintage period piece. BUYER COLLECTS. 

£50 - £80 

826 BOSE SPEAKER DOCK. Bose sounddock portable iPod dock. 

Includes audio input and DC power input. Working order but no power 

supply or remote control. BUYER COLLECTS. 

£20 - £30 

827 YAMAHA CD PLAYER AND TUNER. A Yamaha CRX-E 150 CD 

receiver designed for car audio applications. Includes mp3/wma 

playback, AM/FM receiver, steering wheel control system. BUYER 

COLLECTS. 

£10 - £20 

828 ALVARI PIANO ACCORDIAN. German Alvari piano accordion 

with blue pearlite casing, twenty-five keys and 'twelve buttons, 

complete with carrying case. In working order but may need some 

restoration work. BUYER COLLECTS. 

£40 - £60 

829 TSCHAIKOVSKY NUTCRACKER SUITE ON 12" 78rpm 

SHELLAC. A recording of Tchaikovsky's 'Nutcracker Suite' by the 

Philadelphia Symphony Orchestra on three 12" 78rpm shellac records 

in a strong cardboard binder complete with information booklet. Part of 

the RCA 'Musical Masterpieces' series, Victor 6615 (double-faced Red 

Seal). Records and binder in very good condition, some dirt spotting but 

otherwise largely unmarked. 

£15 - £20 

830 TWO SPANISH LANGUAGE COURSES ON VINYL Two 

complete 'Teach Yourself Spanish' language courses on 12" 33rpm 

discs. 'Spanish For Beginners', a total of 40 lessons on two long-playing 

records, and 'Instant Spanish' on two records in a boxed set complete 

with manual and 25,000 word dictionary. All in good to very good 

condition. 

£10 - £15 

831 STATUS QUO AND BON JOVI TOUR PROGRAMMES. A 

collection of five tour programmes in excellent condition. Status Quo 

'Just for The Record' tour (1993), 'Thirsty Work' world tour 

(1994/1995) and two from the 'Don't Stop' 30th anniversary tour; also 

Bon Jovi world tour programme (1995). 

£5 - £10 

832 SIXTEEN ELVIS PRESLEY SINGLES IN MINT CONDITION A 

collection of sixteen 7" 45rpm singles by Elvis Presley, fourteen of 

which are in picture sleeves. All vinyl and sleeves are in mint condition, 

appear unplayed. Titles include 'Wooden Heart', 'Return To Sender', 

'Jailhouse Rock'. 

£15 - £20 

  



833 ROCK AND ROLL VINYL PICTURE DISCS A collection of 

twenty rock'n'roll hits pressed on ten 7" vinyl picture discs portraying 

old custom cars. All part of the 'Cruisin' collectors' series from 

Lightning Records. Each disc has a well-known rock'n'roll tune on each 

side together with a picture of a classic custom car from 'Street 

Machine'. All in clear sleeves, all in excellent condition. Artists include 

Johnny Tillotson, The Casinos, The Everly Brothers, Bobby Darin. 

£30 - £35 

834 THREE GUITAR BOOKS, LEAD, BASS AND RHYTHM Three 

books for learning and practising the guitar, all in good condition. Titles 

are 'Lead Guitar' by Harvey Vinson, 'Bass Guitar' by Harvey Vinson & 

Jim Gregory, and 'American Folk Songs' by Alan Lomax, with 

illustrated guitar chords and piano arrangements. 

£5 - £10 

835 SPANISH/FLAMENCO SINGLES AND EPs IN CARRY CASE A 

collection of over two dozen 7" singles and EPs, mostly 

Spanish/Latin/Mediterranean flamenco/folk music, in a vinyl display 

case. All in excellent condition. artists include Enrique Guzman, Trini 

Lopez, Ennio Sangiusto. Also original singles by Louis Armstrong, 

Shirley Bassey and others. 

£5 - £8 

836 VINTAGE ABC FILM REVIEW MAGAZINE A complete copy of 

the ABC Film Review magazine from March 1971 with reviews 

including the iconic Michael Caine film 'Get Carter', also articles on 

Richard Burton, Elizabeth Taylor and many others. Full colour plates, 

excellent condition. 

£10 - £12 

837 VINTAGE COPY OF 'RECORD MIRROR' MUSIC MAGAZINE 

A complete copy of 'Record Mirror' magazine dated 28 October 1978 

featuring Wayne County (from Electric Chairs) full colour fashion 

shoot, also articles on Donna Summer, Bay City Rollers, Darts, Ozzy 

Osbourne, plus charts and live reviews. Very good condition. 

£5 - £8 

838 VINTAGE COPY OF MELODY MAKER MUSIC MAGAZINE A 

complete copy of 'Melody Maker' music magazine dated 12 January 

1980 featuring a cover article on respected artist and producer Brin Eno, 

as well as album reviews of The Pretenders and U.F.O., articles on 

Japan, Francis Ford Coppola and others. 

£5 - £8 

839 A COLLECTION OF LIVE RECORDINGS BY MORRISSEY & 

THE SMITHS A collection of six live, radio session and TV recordings 

by Morrissey and The Smiths on CD. Taken from live recordings of 

concerts in Manchester, Oxford, Utrecht, Derby and Amsterdam, as 

well as BBC radio and TV recordings. Titles include 'Higher 

Education', 'Dreams I'll Never See', Handsome Devils'. 

£30 - £35 

840 VINTAGE COPY OF 'THE NME' FEATURING MORRISSEY 

Complete copy of 'The New Musical Express' magazine from 8 June 

1985 featuring a cover article and interview with Morrissey from The 

Smiths, plus articles on Husker Du, Robert Plant, Roy Orbison and 

others. Very good condition. 

£8 - £10 

841 VINTAGE COPY OF 'SOUNDS' FEATURING MORRISSEY A 

complete copy of Sounds' magazine from June 14, 1986, featuring a 

cover article and interview with Morrissey from The Smiths, plus 

articles on The Church, The Weather Prophets, Felt and others. Very 

good condition. 

£8 - £10 



842 VINTAGE COPY OF MELODY MAKER FEATURING 

MORRISSEY A complete copy of 'Melody Maker' magazine dated 26 

September 1987, featuring a cover article and interview with Morrissey 

following the release of the band’s final album, immediately prior to the 

band's split. Also, articles on David Sylvian, the Ramones, The 

Housemartins. Very good condition. 

£8 - £10 

843 JAPANESE COPY OF MORRISSEY SOLO ALBUM ON CD A 

much sought-after Japanese copy of Morrissey's 'Kill Uncle' album 

from 1991 on CD.  Still has OBI strip. Disc, inlays and strip all in 

excellent condition. 

£15 - £20 

844 JAPANESE COPY OF DEBUT MORRISSEY ALBUM ON CD A 

rare Japanese copy of Morrissey's debut solo album 'Viva Hate' on CD. 

Still with OBI strip. Disc, inlays and OBI strip all in excellent 

condition. 

£25 - £30 

845 MORRISSEY 12” EP ON GREEK IMPORT Rare Greek pressing of 

a four-track 12” vinyl EP by The Smiths from 1987. Tracks are 'Shiela 

Take A Bow', 'Shoplifters Of The World Unite', 'Is It Really So 

Strange?' and 'Sweet And Tender Hooligan'. Vinyl in Near Mint 

condition. Unavailable in the UK. Highly sought-after import. 

£40 - £45 

846 A COLLECTION OF LIVE CONCERT RECORDINGS BY THE 

SMITHS A collection of six CDs of live concert recordings, unreleased 

session tracks and alternative mixes by The Smiths. Taken from 

concerts in Belgium, Madrid, Manchester and others, along with 

instrumental versions. Titles are 'Never Had No-One Ever', 'Asleep', 

'Rusholme Ruffians Play At Home', 'Same Day Again', 'James Dean Is 

Dead', and Live In Madrid'. 

£35 - £40 

847 A COLLECTION OF LIVE CONCERT RECORDINGS BY 

MORRISSEY A collection of six live concert recordings and radio 

broadcast sessions by Morrissey on CD. Featuring concerts in Paris and 

London and studio broadcast recordings from the USA. Titles are 'Love 

To See Him', 'London 1991', 'Morrissey at KROQ', Morrissey Sings His 

Life', 'Beethoven Was Deaf' and 'Digital Exaction'. 

£30 - £35 

848 THE SMITHS INTERVIEW PICTURE DISC A limited edition 12” 

picture disc containing an extensive interview with Morrissey of The 

Smiths, from 1986. Features a full-colour picture on The Smiths on one 

side, Morrissey on the other. Catalogue number MM 1207. Excellent 

condition. 

£20 - £25 

849 THE SMITHS INTERVIEW PICTURE DISC A limited edition 12” 

picture disc containing an extensive interview with Morrissey of The 

Smiths. Features a full-colour pictures of Morrissey on both sides. 

Catalogue number BAK 2013. Excellent condition. 

£20 - £25 

850 THE SMITHS LIVE 7” EP A three-track 7” vinyl EP of The Smiths 

recorded live in Kilburn in October 1986. Gatefold sleeve, white label 

recording. Tracks are 'Half A Person', 'Cemetery Gates', and 'I Know 

It's Over'. Original artwork by Red October. Excellent condition. 

£8 - £10 

851 OASIS INTERVIEW 7” SINGLE A vinyl 7” single titled 'Wibbling 

Rivalry' on Fierce Panda Records, containing interviews with Liam and 

Noel Gallagher from Oasis from 1995. Catalogue number NING 12. 

Very Good  

£8 - £10 



852 SUPER 8/STANDARD 8 FILM PROJECTOR. Eumig Mark 510-D 

multi-format film projector. Plays Super 8, Single 8 or Standard 8 films. 

Working order. Complete with accessories, owner's manual, carry case 

and power lead, also two films - Black Beauty (colour) and slapstick 

shorts (black and white). 

£30 - £40 

853 Corgi & Days Gone mint and boxed (mostly) collection of 29 items 

Incl Corgi large (x3), small (x4) Days Gone (18). Genuine lot 

£50 - £80 

854 Model Railway large lot with many in original packets, Loco's, 

Trucks, Tracks etc with Transformers and Controls. Good lot. Quantity 

£50 - £80 

855 A large collection of Military Toys - many by Britains, approx. 100 

in very good condition, the balance of 100-200 some damaged, stored 

in a box 100-200 1980s, mostly purchased in 1950s/60s. Nice genuine 

lot, includes Cavalry bands, Indians etc. (200-300) 

£150 - £200 

  



James & Sons 
Norwich Street, Fakenham, 

Norfolk, NR21 9AF 

Tel: 01328 855003 

Email: admin@jamesandsonsnorfolk.com 
 

Please bid on my behalf, the lots listed below, up to the amounts indicated. 

I have read the conditions of sale and agree to abide by them. 
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Additional Charges: - 
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Postage and Packing – Please indicate which service is required. 

 

Insurance Yes / No 

  1st Class: £ 

  Recorded Delivery: £ 

  Special Delivery: £ 

  Total Charges: £ 
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Please make cheques payable to: 

James & Sons 
 

All Major Debit & Credit Cards accepted. 

Pay with PayPal:  pay@clickcollect.co.uk 
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NatWest 
 Account Number - 44584210 

 Sort Code: - 52-41-29 

 BIC: - NWBK GB 2L 

 IBAN: - GB59 NWBK 5241 2944 584210 
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Terms & Condition for Buyers 
Payment 

For those attending the sale we ask that all Lots are paid for in full on the day of sale. 

Our terms are cash, credit card or debit card. We are unable to accept cash payments in excess of £5000. 

Cheques must be cleared before the removal of goods. 

 

Estimates 

Estimates are designed to help buyers gauge what sort of sum might be involved for the purchase of a Lot. 

They are in no case definitive. 

Buyer’s Premium 

Buyers to pay a premium of 25% on the hammer price of each Lot purchased. 

Further Conditions 

Further conditions apply, such as: Commission Bidding, Telephone Bidding & Online Bidding (through 

www.the-saleroom.com & www.easyliveauctions.com).  Full terms and conditions are available to view on 

our website at www.jamesandsonsauctioneers.com or in our offices (address at bottom of page). 

Returns Policy 

We do not accept any returns on specifically German medals and Militaria. These items are 

considered ‘sold as seen’ and should only be bought in full knowledge and acceptance of these terms. 

Neither do James and Sons accept returns of bulk Lots. Please ensure you have viewed items 

thoroughly. 

Caveat Emptor  

The buyer must fully satisfy themselves as to the description, genuineness; condition or value of any Lot(s) 

and shall not rely upon Catalogue, images or upon any statement made by James and Sons regarding any 

Lot.  
 

Professional Auctioneer & Valuations 
For a fully tailored, accurate and appropriate high-quality service. 

Valuations 

Insurance, Probate, Family Division, Sale by Auction or Private Treaty, Loss Adjustment or Arbitration, 

Complete clearance of site, Country House Auctions 

We are also able to value your collector’s items at our Fairs and Road shows. 

For valuation of large collections for Insurance, Probate and Family Division appointments can be made for 

home visits.  

Valuation certificates are issued. 
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